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2020 CAMPUS CLIMATE SURVEY

PURPOSE

In fulfilling our mission, each student and each employee must feel safe and secure in the conduct of
their studies and the fulfillment of their duties. The University is committed to providing a supportive,
secure, and safe learning environment and employee workplace. To achieve this commitment, UOG has
administered a comprehensive climate survey on sexual harassment and gender-based violence for
students, staff, faculty, and administrators.

SURVEY METHODOLOGY

In the past, UOG has conducted several Campus Climate surveys which focused particularly on
perceptions of campus life and safety including the University’s commitment to combating sexual
misconduct. For 2020, UOG has decided to focus solely on sexual harassment and gender-based
violence.

The Association of American Universities 2015 Campus Climate on Sexual Assault and Sexual Misconduct
served as the basis for the development of the UOG 2020 Campus Climate Survey. With the help of the
UOG Human Resources Office, UOG Enrollment Management & Student Success Office, UOG Integrated
Marketing & Communications Office, and the UOG Title IX Office, the AAU instrument was modified to
fit the needs of UOG.

The UOG Campus Climate Survey was designed using QuestionPro survey software. The survey was sent
directly to active students with the help of the UOG Admissions & Records Office. To reach faculty,
administrators, and the remainder of the UOG population, UOG’s Integrated Marketing &
Communications Office sent emails and posted links on the UOG website as well as on UOG social media
platforms.

The survey opened on December 2, 2020 and remained open until January 2, 2021.

The survey had an average completion time of 16 minutes. A total of 628 individuals started the survey
with 460 completing the survey. The response rate of the survey was 11% (completed surveys only).
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FINDINGS

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

Overall, 56% of respondents felt that sexual harassment/assault is problematic at UOG. 12% indicated
that a member of the UOG community made sexual remarks or told jokes or stories that were insulting
or offensive. 16% indicated that a member of the UOG community has made inappropriate or offensive
comments about their or someone else’s body, appearance, or sexual activities. 8% indicated that a
member of the UOG community has said crude or gross sexual things to them or tried to get them to
talk about sexual matters when they didn’t want to. 37% of those that experienced incidents indicated
that the event(s) affected their work or school experience. 87% did not contact UOG regarding their
experience(s).

STALKING

6% of respondents have had someone repeatedly (more than once) made unwanted phone calls, spread
rumors about them, or sent emails, voice, text, or instant messages. 4% of respondents have had
someone repeatedly (more than once) showed up somewhere or waited for them when they did not
want that person to be there in a way that made them afraid for their personal safety or caused them
emotional distress. 4% of respondents have had someone repeatedly (more than once) spy on, watch,
or follow them, either in person or using devices or software in a way that made them afraid for their
personal safety or caused them emotional distress. 84% did not contact UOG regarding their
experience(s).

PERCEPTION OF UOG CAMPUS CLIMATE

21% of respondents felt extremely knowledgeable about sexual harassment. 49% have received training
or attended an information session about sexual assault or sexual harassment. 49% found the training
very or extremely helpful. 46% felt that if reported, it would be very or extremely likely that UOG would
conduct a fair investigation.

BYSTANDER BEHAVIOR

9% of respondents suspected that a friend had been sexually assaulted. 31% did nothing following the
situation(s). 9% of respondents have seen or heard someone acting in a sexually violent or harassing
way towards someone else. 51% did nothing following the situation(s).
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DEMOGRAPHICS
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STUDENT COLLEGE (Student Responses Only)
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SEXUAL HARASSMENT

IN YOUR OPINION HOW PROBLEMATIC IS SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT AT UOG?

100%
80%
60%
’ 44%
40%

24% 23%
0,
20% 2% 5%
0%
Not at all A little Somewhat Very Extremely
Mean 2.02
Confidence Interval @ 95% [1.914 - 2.126]
Standard Deviation 1.140
Standard Error 0.054

HOW KNOWLEDGEABLE ARE YOU ABOUT HOW SEXUAL ASSAULT AND SEXUAL HARASSMENT ARE
DEFINED AT UOG?

100%
80%
60%
39%
40% 30%
19%
20% 5% 7%
0% | |
Not at all A little Somewhat Very Extremely
Mean 3.58
Confidence Interval @ 95% [3.489 - 3.681]
Standard Deviation 1.035
Standard Error 0.049
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HOW KNOWLEDGEABLE ARE YOU ABOUT WHERE TO GET HELP AT UOG IF YOU OR SOMEONE ELSE
EXPERIENCED SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT?

100%
80%

60%

40% 32% 30%
. 19%
20% 7% 12%
0%
Not at all A little Somewhat Very Extremely
Mean 3.41
Confidence Interval @ 95% [3.301-3.511]
Standard Deviation 1.133
Standard Error 0.054

HOW KNOWLEDGEABLE ARE YOU ABOUT WHERE TO MAKE A REPORT OF SEXUAL ASSAULT OR
SEXUAL HARASSMENT AT UOG?

100%
80%

60%

40% 33% 30%
20% 9% 12% 15%
0%
Not at all A little Somewhat Very Extremely
Mean 3.31
Confidence Interval @ 95% [3.200 - 3.412]
Standard Deviation 1.146
Standard Error 0.054
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AT ANY TIME WHILE ENROLLED/WORKING AT UOG, HAS A STUDENT, OR SOMEONE EMPLOYED BY OR
OTHERWISE ASSOCIATED WITH UOG MADE SEXUAL REMARKS OR TOLD JOKES OR STORIES TO YOU
THAT WERE INSULTING OR OFFENSIVE?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

12%

Yes

88%

Never experienced

Mean

1.88

Confidence Interval @ 95%

[1.851-1.911]

Standard Deviation

0.324

Standard Error

0.015

AT ANY TIME WHILE ENROLLED/WORKING AT UOG, HAS A STUDENT, OR SOMEONE EMPLOYED BY OR
OTHERWISE ASSOCIATED WITH UOG MADE INAPPROPRIATE OR OFFENSIVE COMMENTS ABOUT YOUR
OR SOMEONE ELSE’S BODY, APPEARANCE OR SEXUAL ACTIVITIES?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

16%

Yes

84%

Never experienced

Mean

1.84

Confidence Interval @ 95%

[1.809 - 1.877]

Standard Deviation

0.364

Standard Error

0.017
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AT ANY TIME WHILE ENROLLED/WORKING AT UOG, HAS A STUDENT, OR SOMEONE EMPLOYED BY OR
OTHERWISE ASSOCIATED WITH UOG SAID CRUDE OR GROSS SEXUAL THINGS TO YOU OR TRIED TO
GET YOU TO TALK ABOUT SEXUAL MATTERS WHEN YOU DIDN’T WANT TO?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

8%

Yes

92%

Never experienced

Mean

1.92

Confidence Interval @ 95%

[1.892 - 1.943]

Standard Deviation

0.276

Standard Error

0.013

DID ANY OF THE INCIDENTS AFFECT YOU IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING WAYS: INTERFERED WITH YOUR
ACADEMIC OR PROFESSIONAL PERFORMANCE, INTERFERED WITH YOUR PARTICIPATION IN AN
ACADEMIC PROGRAM, INTERFERED WITH YOUR INTERACTION WITH PROFESSORS, OTHER STUDENTS
OR OTHERS FOR ACADEMIC PURPOSES, INTERFERED WITH YOUR ATTENDANCE ON CAMPUS, OR
CREATED AN INTIMIDATING, HOSTILE OR OFFENSIVE SOCIAL, ACADEMIC OR WORK ENVIRONMENT?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

37%

Yes

63%

No

Mean

1.63

Confidence Interval @ 95%

[1.536 - 1.733]

Standard Deviation

0.484

Standard Error

0.050
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HOW (WAS THE PERSON/WERE THE PERSONS) WHO BEHAVED (THIS WAY/THESE WAYS) ASSOCIATED
WITH UOG? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

Student 47%
Faculty or instructor 15%
Other staff 12%
Prefer not to respond 8%
Don’t know association with UOG 6%
The person was not associated with UOG 4%
Teaching assistant, research assistant, or graduate assistant 3%

Administrator 3%

Other person associated with a university program (ex. internship,... I 2%
Coach or trainer | 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

AT ANY TIME WHILE ENROLLED/WORKING AT UOG, HAVE YOU CONTACTED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING
ABOUT ANY OF THE EXPERIENCES? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

100%
80%
60%
40%
20% 0
6% 5% 2%
0% [ ]
Title IX Coordinator ISA Psychological Services Health Center
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THINKING ABOUT THE MOST RECENT TIME YOU CONTACTED THEM, HOW USEFUL WAS THE
RESOURCE YOU CONTACTED IN HELPING YOU DEAL WITH (THIS EXPERIENCE/THESE EXPERIENCES)?

100%
80%
60% 56%
40%
22% 22%
20%
0% 0%
0%
Not at all A little Somewhat Very Extremely
Mean 3.00
Confidence Interval @ 95% [2.538 - 3.462]
Standard Deviation 0.707
Standard Error 0.236

WERE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING REASONS WHY YOU DID NOT CONTACT ANYONE AT UOG? (MARK ALL
THAT APPLY)

I did not think it was serious enough to report 32%
Other 14%
| did not think anything would be done 10%

| feared negative social consequences 9%

| feared it would not be kept confidential 8%
I did not want the person to get into trouble 7%
Did not know where to go or who to tell 6%
Felt embarrassed, ashamed or that it would be too emotionally... 6%

Incident was not on campus or associated with the school B 4%
| had a past negative experience with campus program 2%
1 did not think anyone would believe me 2%

Incident did not occur while attending school B 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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DID YOU TELL ANY OF THE FOLLOWING PERSONS ABOUT THIS? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

100%
80%

60%
43%

40% 29%
20% 12% 7% 10%
0% [ |
Friend Family member Faculty or Someone else | didn’t tell anyone
instructor (else)
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STALKING

AT ANY TIME WHILE ENROLLED/WORKING AT UOG, HAS ANYONE REPEATEDLY (MORE THAN ONCE)
MADE UNWANTED PHONE CALLS, SPREAD RUMORS ABOUT YOU, OR SENT EMAILS, VOICE, TEXT, OR
INSTANT MESSAGES?

100% 94%
80%
60%
40%
0,
20% 6%
0%
Yes No
Mean 1.94
Confidence Interval @ 95% [1.915 - 1.960]
Standard Deviation 0.243
Standard Error 0.011

AT ANY TIME WHILE ENROLLED/WORKING AT UOG, HAS ANYONE REPEATEDLY (MORE THAN ONCE)
SHOWED UP SOMEWHERE OR WAITED FOR YOU WHEN YOU DID NOT WANT THAT PERSON TO BE
THERE IN A WAY THAT MADE YOU AFRAID FOR YOUR PERSONAL SAFETY OR CAUSED YOU
EMOTIONAL DISTRESS?

100% 96%

80%

60%

40%

20%
4%

0%

Yes No
Mean 1.96
Confidence Interval @ 95% [1.936 - 1.974]
Standard Deviation 0.207
Standard Error 0.010
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AT ANY TIME WHILE ENROLLED/WORKING AT UOG, HAS ANYONE REPEATEDLY (MORE THAN ONCE)
SPIED ON, WATCHED OR FOLLOWED YOU, EITHER IN PERSON OR USING DEVICES OR SOFTWARE IN A
WAY THAT MADE YOU AFRAID FOR YOUR PERSONAL SAFETY OR CAUSED YOU EMOTIONAL DISTRESS?

100% 96%

80%
60%
40%
20%

4%
0%

Yes No
Mean 1.96
Confidence Interval @ 95% [1.944 - 1.980]
Standard Deviation 0.192
Standard Error 0.009

HOW (IS THE PERSON/ARE THE PERSONS) WHO DID THESE THINGS TO YOU ASSOCIATED WITH UOG?
(MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

Student 38%
The person was not associated with UOG 20%
Faculty or instructor 14%
Don’t know association with UOG 12%
Other staff 10%
Administrator 4%

Teaching assistant, research assistant, or graduate assistant 2%

Other person associated with a university program (ex.

0,
internship, study abroad) 0%

Coach or trainer 0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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AT ANY TIME WHILE ENROLLED/WORKING AT UOG, HAVE YOU CONTACTED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING
ABOUT ANY OF THE EXPERIENCES? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

84%

9% 7%
0%
Title IX Coordinator ISA Psychological Health Center None of the above
Services
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PERCEPTIONS OF UOG CAMPUS CLIMATE

IN GENERAL, HOW KNOWLEDGEABLE ARE YOU ABOUT SEXUAL HARASSMENT?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

21%

Extremely
knowledgeable

27%

Very
knowledgeable

44%

4% 4%

Moderately
knowledgeable

Slightly
knowledgeable

Not knowledgeable
atall

Mean 2.42
Confidence Interval @ 95% [2.288 - 2.545]
Standard Deviation 0.988
Standard Error 0.065

THINK BACK TO THE ORIENTATION WHEN YOU FIRST CAME TO UOG. DID THAT ORIENTATION
INCLUDE A TRAINING OR INFORMATION SESSION ABOUT SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

49%

Yes

11%

23%
17%

No | didn’t attend I don’t remember
orientation
Mean 2.14
Confidence Interval @ 95% [2.028 - 2.259]
Standard Deviation 1.250
Standard Error 0.059
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OVERALL, HOW USEFUL WAS THE TRAINING IN KNOWING WHERE TO GO FOR HELP IF YOU OR
SOMEONE ELSE EXPERIENCES SEXUAL HARASSMENT OR GENDER BASED VIOLENCE?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

6%

Not at all

35%

10%

34%

A little Somewhat Very
Mean 3.43
Confidence Interval @ 95% [3.328 - 3.525]
Standard Deviation 1.043
Standard Error 0.050

15%

Extremely

IF YOU WERE TO TELL AN OFFICIAL AT UOG ABOUT A SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT,
HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT CAMPUS OFFICIALS WOULD BELIEVE YOU?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

1%

Not at all

20%

6%

33%
20%

A little Somewhat Very Extremely
Mean 4.29
Confidence Interval @ 95% [4.177 - 4.401]
Standard Deviation 1.205
Standard Error 0.057

21%

Don’t know
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IF YOU WERE TO REPORT A SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT TO AN OFFICIAL AT UOG,

HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT CAMPUS OFFICIALS WOULD TREAT YOU SENSITIVELY AND RESPECTFULLY?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

0%

Not at all

34%

18% 22% 21%
4%
A little Somewhat Very Extremely Don’t know
Mean 4.37
Confidence Interval @ 95% [4.259 - 4.473]
Standard Deviation 1.150
Standard Error 0.055

IF YOU WERE TO REPORT A SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT TO AN OFFICIAL AT UOG,
HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT CAMPUS OFFICIALS WOULD PROTECT YOUR PRIVACY?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

4%

Not at all

28%

19% 23% 22%
4%
A little Somewhat Very Extremely Don’t know
Mean 4.27
Confidence Interval @ 95% [4.147 - 4.391]
Standard Deviation 1.315
Standard Error 0.062
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IF YOU WERE TO REPORT A SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT TO AN OFFICIAL AT UOG,

HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT CAMPUS OFFICIALS WOULD PROTECT YOUR SAFETY?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

3%

Not at all

20%

6%

0,
27% 22%

A little Somewhat Very Extremely
Mean 4.25
Confidence Interval @ 95% [4.126 - 4.372]
Standard Deviation 1.323
Standard Error 0.063

22%

Don’t know

IF YOU WERE TO REPORT A SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT TO AN OFFICIAL AT UOG,
HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT CAMPUS OFFICIALS WOULD BE COMPETENT TO ADVISE ON A RANGE OF
OPTIONS THAT CAN BE TAKEN? EXAMPLE OF OPTIONS INCLUDE:

o CONFIDENTIAL RESOURCES
o HELP SERVICES
o UNIVERSITY AND ADJUDICATION PROCEDURES
o DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST OFFENDER(S)
o LEGAL SERVICES
100%
80%
60%
40% 32%
23% 20%
20%
1% 5%
0%
Not at all A little Somewhat Very Extremely
Mean 4.20
Confidence Interval @ 95% [4.086 - 4.310]
Standard Deviation 1.203
Standard Error 0.057

18%

Don’t know
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IF YOU WERE TO REPORT A SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT TO AN OFFICIAL AT UOG,
HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT CAMPUS OFFICIALS WOULD CONDUCT A FAIR INVESTIGATION?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

22%

7%
2%

29%
17%

Not at all A little Somewhat Very Extremely
Mean 4.21
Confidence Interval @ 95% [4.087 - 4.332]
Standard Deviation 1.316
Standard Error 0.063

23%

Don’t know

IF YOU WERE TO REPORT A SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT TO AN OFFICIAL AT UOG,
HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT CAMPUS OFFICIALS WOULD TAKE ACTION AGAINST THE OFFENDER(S)?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

24%

3% 7%

27%
15%

Not at all A little Somewhat Very Extremely
Mean 4.15
Confidence Interval @ 95% [4.019 - 4.273]
Standard Deviation 1.370
Standard Error 0.065

24%

Don’t know
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IF YOU WERE TO REPORT A SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT TO AN OFFICIAL AT UOG,
HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT THE ALLEGED OFFENDER(S) AND/OR THEIR ASSOCIATES WOULD RETALIATE
AGAINST YOU? RETALIATION INCLUDES BUT NOT LIMITED TO STUDENT AGAINST STUDENT OR
FACULTY/TEACHING ASSISTANT AGAINST STUDENT.

100%
80%

60%

40% 31%
26%
19%
20% B 11%
4% 9%
0%
Not at all A little Somewhat Very Extremely Don’t know

Mean 4.18
Confidence Interval @ 95% [4.039 - 4.320]
Standard Deviation 1.515
Standard Error 0.072

RECENT STATE LAW REQUIRES THAT FACULTY MEMBERS REPORT SEXUAL ASSAULT OR SEXUAL
HARASSMENT ALLEGATIONS TO A TITLE IX COORDINATOR. IF YOU WERE TO DISCLOSE SEXUAL
ASSAULT OR SEXUAL HARASSMENT TO ANYONE, HOW LIKELY IS IT THAT YOU WILL CONSIDER
REPORTING TO UOG FACULTY MEMBERS?
100%
80%
60%

40%

26% 24%
0% 1% 16% 18%
5%
0%
Not at all A little Somewhat Very Extremely Don’t know
Mean 3.88
Confidence Interval @ 95% [3.747 - 4.010]
Standard Deviation 1.417
Standard Error 0.067
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IN GENERAL, HOW KNOWLEDGEABLE ARE YOU ABOUT TITLE IX FEDERAL LAW AND THE PROTECTIONS
IT OFFERS?

100%
80%
60%
0,
40% 27% 28% 26%
20% 12%
7%
0% [ |
Extremely Very Moderately Slightly Not knowledgeable
knowledgeable knowledgeable knowledgeable knowledgeable atall
Mean 3.53
Confidence Interval @ 95% [3.420 - 3.644]
Standard Deviation 1.196
Standard Error 0.057

IN GENERAL, HOW KNOWLEDGEABLE ARE YOU ABOUT SEX DISCRIMINATION?

100%
80%
60%
44%
40%
25%
20% 14% 15%
] ”
0%
Extremely Very Moderately Slightly Not knowledgeable
knowledgeable knowledgeable knowledgeable knowledgeable atall
Mean 2.67
Confidence Interval @ 95% [2.584 - 2.765]
Standard Deviation 0.975
Standard Error 0.046
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IN GENERAL, HOW KNOWLEDGEABLE ARE YOU ABOUT GENDER DISCRIMINATION?

100%
80%
60%
39%
40% 34%
16%
20% 2 9%
-
0%
Extremely Very Moderately Slightly Not knowledgeable
knowledgeable knowledgeable knowledgeable knowledgeable atall
Mean 2.45
Confidence Interval @ 95% [2.365 - 2.535]
Standard Deviation 0.914
Standard Error 0.043
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BYSTANDER BEHAVIOR

AT ANY TIME WHILE ENROLLED/WORKING AT UOG, HAVE YOU SUSPECTED THAT A FRIEND HAD BEEN
SEXUALLY ASSAULTED?

100% 91%
80%
60%
40%
20% 9%
[
0%
Yes No
Mean 1.91
Confidence Interval @ 95% [1.887 - 1.939]
Standard Deviation 0.283
Standard Error 0.013

THINKING ABOUT THE LAST TIME THIS HAPPENED, WHAT DID YOU DO? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

Encouraged friend to seek help 33%
Did nothing because | wasn’t sure what to do 14%
Did nothing for another reason 11%
Took action in another way 8%
Spoke to someone else to seek help 6%
Sought help for friend from confidential recourses on campus 6%

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who committed the o
: o N 6%
assault or their family, friends, or colleagues

Sought help for friend from confidential recourses off-campus 5%
Checked website of UOG and other resources 5%
Reported anonymously [l 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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AT ANY TIME WHILE ENROLLED/WORKING AT UOG, HAVE YOU SEEN OR HEARD SOMEONE WAS
ACTING IN A SEXUALLY VIOLENT OR HARASSING WAY TOWARDS SOMEONE ELSE? EXAMPLES
INCLUDE:

e SHOWING OR DISPLAYING SEXUAL IMAGES TO SOMEONE OR A GROUP OF PEOPLE WITHOUT
THEIR PRIOR CONSENT

e DISCUSSING SEXUAL EXPERIENCES OR FANTASIES WITHOUT REGARD FOR THE COMFORT OF
OTHERS

e TOUCHING SOMEONE’S BREAST, CHEST, CROTCH, GENITALS, GROIN, OR BUTTOCKS WITHOUT
PRIOR CONSENT

e GRABBING, GROPING, OR RUBBING SOMEONE IN A SEXUAL WAY, EVEN IF THE TOUCHING IS
OVER THEIR CLOTHES

100% 91%
80%
60%
40%
20% 9%
0%
Yes No
Mean 1.91
Confidence Interval @ 95% [1.884 - 1.937]
Standard Deviation 0.285
Standard Error 0.013

THINKING ABOUT THE LAST TIME THIS HAPPENED, WHAT DID YOU DO?

Took action in another way 28%
Did nothing because | wasn’t sure what to do 23%
Did nothing for another reason 15%
Directly intervened to stop it 13%

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who

0,
committed the assault or their family, friends, or colleagues 13%

Spoke to someone else to seek help 10%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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APPENDIX A

SURVEY QUESTIONNAIRE



UNIVERSITY OF

GUAM

UNIBETSEDAT GUAHAN

How old are you?

(O Under1s

18-29, by single year
30-34

35-39

40 or older

O O O O O

Prefer not to respond

Which of the following best describes your current affiliation with UOG?
Undergraduate Student

Graduate Student

Non-Degree Seeking Student

Administrator

Faculty

O O O O O O

Staff
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What is your class year in school?
(O Freshman

(O Sophomore

What year are you in your program? Answer on the basis of the number of years enrolled in the

graduate academic program.
(O styear
2nd year
3rd year
4th year

5th year

O O O O O

6th year or higher
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In which college or school are you enrolled? If you are enrolled in more than one choose the school

that you consider your primary affiliation (ex. most credits, college of main advisor).
() Undeclared

CLASS

CNAS

SBPA

SOE

SENG

O O O O O O

SOH

In what year did you first enroll as a student at UOG?

(O 2020
O 2019

2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
20M
2010

Prior to 2010

O O O O O o O OO0 OO0 O
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Do you take any courses on-line?
(O Yes, all my courses are on-line
(O Yes, some of my course are on-line

(O None of my courses are on-line

At any time while enrolled at UOG, have you been a member of or participated in any of the
following? (Mark all that apply)

Academic clubs

]

Athletics / Student Athletic Programs
Community Services

Cultural Clubs

Fraternities or Sororities

Honor Societies

Intramural Sports

Reserve Officer Training Corps

Social Clubs

Student Government

Other

I s I 6 A N I O A O

None
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Which of the following best describes your current living situation?
(O Residence hall or other campus housing
O Off Campus Residence (house, apartment, etc.) within 15-minute drive from UOG

O Off Campus Residence (house, apartment, etc.) more than a 15-minute drive from UOG
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What is your ethnic background? (Mark all that apply)
African American or Black
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian Indian

Caucasian

Chinese

Filipino

Guamanian or Chamorro

Hispanic

Japanese

Korean

Laotian

Micronesian - Chuukese
Micronesian - Kosraen
Micronesian - Palauan
Micronesian - Ponapean
Micronesian - Yapese

Native Hawaiian or Part-Hawn
Samoan

Thai

Tongan

I e e e s e I s I O I A R O

Vietnamese

]

Other: Please Specify
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[] Decline to state

Other: Please Specify_comment

Are you a US citizen or permanent resident?

(O Yes
O No

Which country are you a citizen of?

Which best describes your gender identity?
Woman

Man

Transgender woman

Transgender man

Genderqueer or gender non-conforming
Questioning

Not listed

O O O O O O O O

Decline to state
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Do you consider yourselfto be:

O

o O O O O O

Heterosexual or straight

Gay or leshian

Bisexual

Asexual

Questioning

Not listed

Decline to state

At any time while enrolled or while working at UOG, have you been in any partnered relationships?
(Mark all that apply)

O
O

O Marriage, civil union, domestic partnership or living together with a romantic partner

O

Casual relationship or hook-up

Steady or serious relationship

None

What is your current marital status?

O

O O O O

Never married

Not married but living with a partner

Married

Divorced or separated

Other
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Do you have a disability registered with UOG's Disability Services or Office on Disabilities?

O Yes
(O No

(O Decline to state

“Sexual assault” and “sexual harassment” refer to a range of behaviors that are
nonconsensual or unwanted. These behaviors could include remarks about
physical appearance or persistent sexual advances. They also could include
threats of force to get someone to engage in sexual behavior such as
nonconsensual or unwanted touching, sexual penetration, oral sex, anal sex or
attempts to engage in these behaviors. These behaviors could be initiated by
someone known or unknown, including someone you are in or have beenin a
relationship with.

These next questions ask about your perceptions related to the risks of
experiencing sexual assault or sexual harassment.

In your opinion how problematic is sexual assault or sexual harassment at UOG?

(O somewhat
O Very
O

Extremely
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How likely do you think it is that you will experience sexual assault or sexual harassment while on

campus?

(O Notatall
O Alittle
Somewhat
Very

Extremely

O O O

How likely do you think it is that you will experience sexual assault or sexual harassment during

off-campus university sponsored events?
(O Notatall

O Alittle

Somewhat

Very

Extremely

O O O

The next questions ask about the services and resources offered by the
university for those affected by sexual assault and sexual harassment.
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How knowledgeable are you about how sexual assault and sexual harassment are defined at UOG?
(O Notatall

A little

Somewhat

Very

O O O O

Extremely

How knowledgeable are you about where to get help at UOG if you or someone else experienced

sexual assault or sexual harassment?

Somewhat

Very

O O O

Extremely

How knowledgeable are you about where to make a report of sexual assault or sexual harassment
at UOG?

(O somewhat
O Very
O

Extremely
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How knowledgeable are you about what happens when someone reports an incident of sexual

assault or sexual harassment at UOG?
(O Notatall

A little

Somewhat

Very

O O O O

Extremely

How knowledgeable are you about your rights when you report an incident of sexual assault or

sexual harassment at UOG?

Somewhat

Very

O O O

Extremely

These next questions ask about any sexual harassment you may have
experienced.

At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise
associated with UOG made sexual remarks or told jokes or stories to you that were insulting or

offensive?

(O Yes

(O Never experienced
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At any time while enrolled /working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise
associated with UOG made inappropriate or offensive comments about your or someone else’s

body, appearance or sexual activities?

O Yes

(O Never experienced

At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise
associated with UOG said crude or gross sexual things to you or tried to get you to talk about sexual

matters when you didn't want to?

(O Yes

(O Never experienced

At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise
associated with UOG emailed, texted, tweeted, phoned, instant messaged, or posted on social

media offensive sexual remarks, jokes, stories, pictures or videos to you that you didn’t want?

O Yes

(O Never experienced

At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise
associated with UOG continued to ask you to go out, get dinner, have drinks, socialize in other ways,

or have sex even though you said no?

(O Yes

(O Never experienced
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Did any of the incidents affect you in any of the following ways:

Interfered with your academic or professional performance,

Interfered with your participation in an academic program,

Interfered with your interaction with professors, other students or others for academic purposes,
Interfered with your attendance on campus, or

Created an intimidating, hostile or offensive social, academic or work environment

(O Yes
O No

How many different people behaved this way towards you at any time while enrolled at UOG?

(O 1 person
(O 2 persons

(O 3 ormore persons
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How (was the person/were the persons) who behaved (this way/these ways) associated with UOG?
(Mark all that apply)

Student

]

Faculty or instructor

Teaching assistant, research assistant, or graduate assistant

Coach or trainer

Administrator

Other staff

Other person associated with a university program (ex. internship, study abroad)
The person was not associated with UOG

Don't know association with UOG

O 00000000

Prefer not to respond

At the time of (this event/these events), what (was the person’s/ were these persons’) relationship

to you? (Mark all that apply)

E] It was someone | was involved or intimate with at the time of the event

It was someone | was involved or intimate with prior to the time of the event
Teacher or advisor

Co-worker, boss or supervisor

Friend, acquaintance, or classmate

Stranger

Other

O 000000

Don't know
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Since the beginning of the Fanuchanan (Fall) 2019 term, how many times has someone behaved this

way?

(O otimes
1time

2 times
3-5times

6-9 times

O O O O O

10 or more times

At any time while enrolled /working at UOG, have you contacted any of the following about any of

the experiences? (Mark all that apply)
[] Title IX Coordinator

[[] ISA Psychological Services

[[] Health Center

[] None of the above

Thinking about the most recent time you contacted them, how useful was the resource you

contacted in helping you deal with (this experience/these experiences)?

(O Notatall
O Alittle

(O somewhat
O Vvery
O

Extremely
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Were any of the following reasons why you did not contact anyone at UOG? (Mark all that apply)
Did not know where to go or who to tell

Felt embarrassed, ashamed or that it would be too emotionally difficult
| did not think anyone would believe me

I did not think it was serious enough to report

| did not want the person to get into trouble

| feared negative social consequences

| did not think anything would be done

| feared it would not be kept confidential

Incident was not on campus or associated with the school

Incident did not occur while attending school

| had a past negative experience with campus program

s s I I O e A O

Other

Did you tell any of the following persons about this? (Mark all that apply)
[] Friend

[[] Family member

Faculty or instructor

Someone else

O O O

| didn't tell anyone (else)

The next questions ask about instances where someone behaved in a way that
made you afraid for your personal safety or caused you emotional distress.
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has anyone repeatedly (more than once) made
unwanted phone calls, spread rumors about you, or sent emails, voice, text or instant messages, or
posted messages, pictures or videos on social networking sites in a way that made you afraid for

your personal safety or caused you emotional distress?

(O Yes
O No

At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has anyone repeatedly (more than once) showed up
somewhere or waited for you when you did not want that person to be there in a way that made

you afraid for your personal safety or caused you emotional distress?

O Yes
(O No

At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has anyone repeatedly (more than once) spied on,
watched or followed you, either in person or using devices or software in a way that made you
afraid for your personal safety or caused you emotional distress?

(O VYes
O No

How many different people behaved this way to you any time you are enrolled /worked at UOG?

(O 1 person
(O 2 persons

(O 3 ormore persons
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How (is the person/are the persons) who did these things to you associated with UOG? (Mark all

that apply)

Student

]

Faculty or instructor

Teaching assistant, research assistant, or graduate assistant

Coach or trainer

Administrator

Other staff

Other person associated with a university program (ex. internship, study abroad)

The person was not associated with UOG

O 0000004

Don't know association with UOG

At the time of these events, what (was the person's/were the persons') relationship to you? (Mark

all that apply)

E] It was someone | was involved or intimate with at the time of the event

It was someone | was involved or intimate with prior to the time of the event
Teacher or advisor

Co-worker, boss or supervisor

Friend, acquaintance, or classmate

Stranger

Other

O 004000

Don't know
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Since the beginning of the Fanuchanan (Fall) 2019 term, how many times has someone behaved this

way?

(O otimes
1time

2 times
3-5times
6-9 times

10 or more times

O O O O O

At any time while enrolled /working at UOG, have you contacted any of the following about any of

the experiences? (Mark all that apply)
[] Title IX Coordinator

[[] ISA Psychological Services

[[] Health Center

[] None of the above

Earlier in the survey you indicated that you have been in a partnered
relationship at least part of the time while you are enrolled/working at UOG.
The next section asks you questions about your relationship with your
partner(s). Partnered relationships include:

e casual relationship or hook-up

« steady or serious relationship

e marriage, civil union, domestic partnership or living together with a
romantic partner
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At any time while enrolled /working at UOG, has a partner controlled or tried to control what you

do? Examplesinclude

» Kept you from going to classes or pursuing your educational goals

e Made decisions for you such as what you wear or eat or where you go

* Prevented you from taking or forced you to take birth control

* Forced you to get an abortion or controlled your body in other ways

e Controlled your finances, spent your money, or accessed your bank accounts, credit cards,
etc. without your permission

e Controlled if, when or where you work

(O Yes
O No

At any time while enrolled /working at UOG, has a partner threatened to physically harm you,

someone or something you love or themselves? Examples include

e Threatened you, family, friends, or other loved ones

» Drove recklessly so that you feel at risk of injury or death
» Threatened to harm/kill themselves

e Threatened to harm or take your children or your pets

e Damaged your personal property

Yes

O

No

O
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At any time while enrolled /working at UOG, has a partner used any kind of physical force against

you? Examplesinclude

» Choked, slapped, punched, pushed, bit, kicked or physically harmed you
e Hit you with something other than a fist (e.g., lamp, chair)
* Used a weapon against you, or otherwise physically hurt or injured you

e Prevented you from leaving a room or location

(O Yes
O No

At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner isolated you from or tried to control your
relationships or social activities? Examples include
e Controlled or accessed without your permission your means of communications such as
phone calls, text messages, social media, email, or other means of communications with
others
e Did not allow you to see, talk or visit friends, family or spiritual advisers
e Told you where you can or cannot go

e Prevented you from doing things you love

O

Yes

O

No
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At any time while enrolled /working at UOG, has a partner controlled how others see you or how you

see yourself in a manipulating, negative, or harmful way? Examples include

O
O

Spread rumors or damaging or hurtful information about you whether orally, through
telecommunications or on social media

Threatened to expose sexual or other confidential information about you without your
agreement

Insulted or verbally abused you

Shamed you in public

Accused you of cheating

Played mind games, accused you of being crazy or imagining things by manipulating the facts

or the environment (such as gas lighting)

Yes

No

Were you physically injured as a result of any of the incidents?

O
O

Yes

No

Did you ever seek medical attention as a result of any of the above incidents?

(O Yes

O

No
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Since the beginning of the Fanuchanan (Fall) 2019 term, how many times have you had any of these

experiences?
(O otimes
1time

2 times
3-5times

6-9 times

O O O O O

10 or more times

Think back to the orientation when you first came to UOG. Did that orientation include a training or

information session about sexual assault or sexual harassment?

O Yes
O No

(O Ididn't attend orientation

(O Idon't remember

Overall, how useful was the training in knowing where to go for help if you or someone else

experiences sexual harassment or gender based violence?

(O Notatall
O Alittle

(O somewhat
O Vvery
O

Extremely
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The following are statements about what might happen if you were to report a
sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG. Please use the scale
provided to indicate how likely you think each scenario is.

If you were to tell an official at UOG about a sexual assault or sexual harassment, how likely is it

that campus officials would believe you?
(O Notatall

A little

Somewhat

Very

Extremely

O O O O O

Don’t know

If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that

campus officials would treat you sensitively and respectfully?

Not at all

O

A little

Somewhat

Very

Extremely

Don't know

O O O O O
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If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that

campus officials would protect your privacy?
(O Notatall

A little

Somewhat

Very

Extremely

O O O O O

Don’t know

If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that

campus officials would protect your safety?
(O Notatall

A little

Somewhat

Very

Extremely

O O O O O

Don't know
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If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that
campus officials would be competent to advise on a range of options that can be taken? Example

of options include:

Confidential resources

e Help Services

e University and adjudication procedures

 Disciplinary actions against offender(s)

e Legal services

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very

Extremely

O O O O O O

Don't know
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If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that

campus officials would conduct a fair investigation?

(O Notatall
A little
Somewhat
Very

Extremely

O O O O O

Don’t know

If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that

campus officials would take action against the offender(s)?

(O Notatall

A little

Somewhat

Very

Extremely

O O O O O

Don't know
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If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that

the alleged offender(s).and/or their associates would retaliate against you? Retaliation includes

but not limited to student against student or faculty/teaching assistant against student.
(O Notatall

Alittle

Somewhat

Very

Extremely

O O O O O

Don't know

Recent state law requires that faculty members report sexual assault or sexual harassment
allegations to a Title IX Coordinator. If you were to disclose sexual assault or sexual harassment to

anyone, how likely is it that you will consider reporting to UOG faculty members?
(O Notatall

A little

Somewhat

Very

Extremely

O O O O O

Don't know

At any time while enrolled /working at UOG, have you suspected that a friend had been sexually

assaulted?
(O Yes
O No
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Thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do? (Mark all that apply)
[[] Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who committed the assault or their family,
friends, or colleagues

Did nothing for another reason

Reported anonymously

Encouraged friend to seek help

Checked website of UOG and other resources

Sought help for friend from confidential recourses on campus
Sought help for friend from confidential recourses off-campus
Spoke to someone else to seek help

Took action in another way

N s e 0 O A O

At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you seen someone you thought had too much

alcohol heading off for what looked like a sexual encounter?

O Yes
O No
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Thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do?
() Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who committed the assault or their family,
friends, or colleagues

Did nothing for another reason
Directly intervened to stop it

Spoke to someone else to seek help

O O O O O

Took action in another way

At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you seen or heard someone was actingin a

sexually violent or harassing way towards someone else? Examples include

e Showing or displaying sexual images to someone or a group of people without their prior
consent

» Discussing sexual experiences or fantasies without regard for the comfort of others in earshot

» Touching someone’s breast, chest, crotch, genitals, groin or buttocks without prior consent

e Grabbing, groping or rubbing someone in a sexual way, even if the touching is over their

clothes

Yes

O

No

O
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Thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do?
() Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who committed the assault or their family,
friends, or colleagues

Did nothing for another reason
Directly intervened to stop it

Spoke to someone else to seek help

O O O O O

Took action in another way

The next question asks for your opinion about this survey.

How difficult were the questions to understand?
(O Notatall

A little

Somewhat

Very

Extremely

O O O O

How distressing was it to answer questions about your personal experiences?

(O Notatall
O Alittle

(O somewhat

(O Vvery

(O Extremely
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APPENDIX B

FULL REPORT OF RESULTS

(STUDENT RESPONSES)
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Student Responses

1,119 370 370 100% 0 15 mins
@ Viewed Total Responses M Completed @ Completion Rate ©  Dropouts © Average Time
[ . Response Distribution Countries Responses
= GU 92.97%
MpP 3.24%
us 135%
P 1.08%
FM 0.81%
GB 0.27%
™ 0.27%
Total 100.00%
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I How old are you?

Prefer not to respond : 0.27%

40 or older : 8.11% /_j

35-39 : 3.24%

30-34:7.30% ~\ .

18-29, by single year : 81.08%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Under 18 0 0% |
18-29, by single year 300 81.08% I
30-34 27 73%
35-39 12 324%
40 or older 30 8.11% I
Prefer not to respond 1 0.27% |
Total 370 100%
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I Which of the following best describes your current affiliation with UOG?

Non-Degree Seeking Student : 1.08%
Graduate Student : 10.81% \ 1

Undergraduate Student : 88.11%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Undergraduate Student 326 8811 I
Graduate Student 40 10.81% NN
Non-Degree Seeking Student 4 1.08% 1
Administrator 0 0% |
Faculty 0 0% |
Staff 0 0% |
Total 370 100%
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I What is your class year in school?

Answer

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Senior : 28.53%

Junior : 22.09%

Count

93

326

Percent 20%

27.61% I
2178% I
22.09% NG
2853% NI

100%

Sophomore : 21.78%

Freshman : 27.61%

40%

60%

80% 100%
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I What year are you in your program? Answer on the basis of the number of years enrolled in the graduate academic program.

6th year or higher : 5.00%

4th year : 7.50%

3rd year : 7.50% ™ .

2nd year : 50.00%

1st year : 30.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
st year 12 30% NN
2nd year 20 s0% I
3rd year 3 75% R
4th year 3 75%
Sth year 0 0% |
6th year or higher 2 5%
Total 40 100%
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In which college or school are you enrolled? If you are enrolled in more than one choose the school that you consider your primary affiliation (ex. most

credits, college of main advisor).
SOH : 13.01% Undeclared : 10.57%
SENG : 1.63%
CLASS : 15.45%
SOE : 16.26%

CNAS : 17.07%
SBPA : 26.02%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Undeclared 39 10.57% [
CLASS 57 15.45% [N
CNAS 63 17.07% I
SBPA % 26.02% N
SOE 60 16.26% NG
SENG 6 1.63% 1
SOH 48 13.01% I
Total 369 100%
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I In what year did you first enroll as a student at UOG?

Answer

2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
20M
2010
Prior to 2010

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Prior to 2010 : 4.61%
2010 : 0.54%
2012:1.08%

2020 : 24.93%
2013 :4.07%

2014 :2.98%
2015:5.42%

2016:9.49% —|

2017:10.84% ~ '
2019 : 22.49%

2018 :13.55%

Count Percent 20%
92 24.93% I
83 22.49% NN
50 13.55% |
40 10.84% N
35 9.49% I
20 5.42%

n 298% M

15 4.07% 1H

4 1.08% 1

0 0% |

2 0.54% |

17 461% HH
369 100%

40%

60%

80% 100%
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I Do you take any courses on-line?

None of my courses are on-line : 3.26% \

Yes, some of my course are on-line : 14.40%

Yes, all my courses are on-line : 82.34%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes, all my courses are on-line 303 82349 |

Yes, some of my course are on-line 53 14.4% NN
None of my courses are on-line 12 326%
Total 368 100%
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I At any time while enrolled at UOG, have you been a member of or participated in any of the following? (Mark all that apply)

Reserve Officer Training Corps : 3.20%

Answer

Academic clubs

Athletics / Student Athletic Programs
Community Services

Cultural Clubs

Fraternities or Sororities
Honor Societies

Intramural Sports

Reserve Officer Training Corps
Social Clubs

Student Government

Other

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Other : 9.25% \

Student Government : 3.91%
Academic clubs : 27.05%

" Athletics / Student Athletic Programs : 4.27%
Community Services : 12.81%

Cultural Clubs : 10.68%

Social Clubs : 16.01%

e

Intramural Sports : 3.56%

Honor Societies : 9.25%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
76 27.05% I
12 427% Il
36 12.81% I
30 10.68% I
0 0% |
26 9.25% I
10 3.56% I
9 32%

45 16.01% N
1 391% Il

26 9.25% I
281 100%

80% 100%
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I Which of the following best describes your current living situation?

Residence hall or other campus housing : 6.25%

Off Campus Residence (house, apartment, etc.) within 15-minute drive from
UOG : 31.25%

Off Campus Residence (house, apartment, etc.) more than a 15-minute drive
from UOG : 62.50%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Residence hall or other campus housing 23 6.25% N

Off Campus Residence (house, apartment, etc.) within 15-

o
minute drive from UOG 15 31.25%
Off Campus Residence (house, apartment, etc.) more than a 230 6059
15-minute drive from UOG 5 —
Total 368 100%
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I What is your ethnic background? (Mark all that apply)

Decline to state :
Other: Please Specify : 2.29%

Tongan : 0.21%

Thai : 0.42%

Native Hawaiian or Part-Hawn : 0.62%

Micronesian - Yapese : 3.33%

Micronesian - Ponapean : 4.57%
Micronesian - Palauan : 3.53%
Micronesian - Kosraen : 0.83%
Micronesian - Chuukese : 2.29%

Korean : 1.66%

Japanese : 2.70%

Hispanic : 0.83%

Guamanian or Chamorro : 30.98%

0.21%

Answer Count
African American or Black 6
American Indian or Alaskan Native 3
Asian Indian 2
Caucasian 34
Chinese 6
Filipino 168
Guamanian or Chamorro 149
Hispanic 4
Japanese 13
Korean 8
Laotian 0
Micronesian - Chuukese n
Micronesian - Kosraen 4
Micronesian - Palauan 7
Micronesian - Ponapean 22
Micronesian - Yapese 16
Native Hawaiian or Part-Hawn 3
Samoan 0
Thai 2
Tongan 1
Vietnamese 0
Other: Please Specify n
Decline to state 1
Total 481

What is your ethnic background? (Mark all that apply) - Dynamic Text / Comments

[Other: Please Specify]

12/20/2020 38033237 Deutsch (German) born American

[Other: Please Specify]

12/18/2020 37937334 Portuguese

[Other: Please Specify]

12/18/2020 37937312 Also Irish

[Other: Please Specify]

12/16/2020 37884458
Greek

[Other: Please Specify]

12/16/2020 37881495 Chamorro Filipino

[Other: Please Specify]

12/16/2020 37876928 Chamorro/Filipino
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( African American or Black : 1.25%

f/’\\mrican Indian or Alaskan Native : 0.62%

Asian Indian : 0.42%

Caucasian : 7.07%
Chinese : 1.25%

Filipino : 34.93%

Percent 20% 40%

1.25% 1
0.62% |
0.42% |
7.07%
1.25% 1
34.93% I
30.98% NI
0.83% |
27% W
1.66% 1
0% |
229% M
0.83% |
353% M
457% 1l
333%
0.62% |
0% |
0.42% |
0.21% |
0% |
229% A
0.21% |

100%

60%

80% 100%
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12/11/2020 37740499

12/10/2020 37687897

12/02/2020 37391738

12/02/2020 37390145

12/02/2020 37380219

[Other: Please Specify]
Deutsch

[Other: Please Specify]
Palaun English

[Other: Please Specify]
Marshallese

[Other: Please Specify]
Okinawan

[Other: Please Specify]
Chamorro - Filipino
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I Are you a US citizen or permanent resident?

No : 10.84%

Yes : 89.16%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 329 89.16% I
No 40 10.84% I

Total 369 100%
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I Which country are you a citizen of?

12/21/2020 38042047 Usa

12/21/2020

12/20/2020

12/20/2020

12/20/2020

12/20/2020

12/19/2020

12/19/2020

12/19/2020

12/19/2020

12/19/2020

12/19/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

38034029

38033237

38030611

37983185

37982148

37974895

37973431

37972088

37970959

37967997

37955364

37952562

37952260

37951918

37951724

37951536

37951484

37951030

37949450

37949230

37948717

37948441

37948152

37947653

37947173

37946392

37945275

37945244

37944864

37944781

37944577

37944435

37944323

37943464

37943237

37942898

37942402

37942312

37942284

37942246

37941852

37941807

37941478

Pohnpei

United States of America

Taiwan

Pohnpei FSM

FSmM

United States

Guam

USA

us

United States

Federated State of Micronesia

Northern Marianas Island

Guam

United States

United States of America

USA

USA

USA.

Usa

United States

Palau

United states

USA

Federated State of Micronesia

FSm

Guam

United States

USA

Guam

United States

United States of America

us

Guam, USA

United States

Federated States of Micronesia
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12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/18/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/17/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

37941024

37940958

37940734

37940213

37939926

37939543

37939448

37939344

37939294

37939136

37939128

37938968

37938715

37938655

37938621

37938542

37938040

37937798

37937725

37937512

37937455

37937420

37937364

37937344

37937334

37937203

37937197

37937196

37937156

37937152

37937118

37937117

37937116

37937027

37917038

37915955

37914319

37912061

37910692

37907235

37906124

37905956

37889649

37889406

37888736

United States

us

USA

United States of America

United States

USA

us.

United States of America

Guam

United States

USA

Guam

United States of America

United States

FSm

Guam

us

Guam/Mainland

United States

Northern Marianas Island

FSM CHUUK

us

United States

USA

FSM

United States

United States

United States

us

Saipan

United States

Federated States of Micronesia
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12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

12/13/2020

12/13/2020

12/12/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

37887538

37885969

37885668

37885257

37884493

37884480

37884458

37884424

37884317

37883768

37883586

37883547

37882400

37882125

37882120

37881495

37880811

37880563

37880450

37879479

37878557

37877158

37876928

37876814

37876750

37876552

37876523

37876432

37876401

37876382

37876339

37876336

37876305

37876300

37876279

37876137

37876125

37875825

37796891

37788324

37782893

37757391

37754054

37748359

37748138

United States of America

United states Guam

Dual citizen of FSM and US

United states

United States

Philippines

United States

United States

Guam/United States

Federated States of Micronesia

Philippine

United States

United States

Chuuk FSM

United States

USA

us

United States

United States

USA

Guam

United States

Unoted States

Guam

Guam

United States

USA

United States

US/Palau

Guam

FSM- CHUUK

United States

USA

United States of America
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12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

37747053

37740573

37740499

37726218

37714252

37713211

37712189

37706985

37706138

37705349

37704609

37703630

37703231

37703114

37703038

37700946

37700542

37696570

37687897

37682452

37681370

37680279

37678223

37677993

37677780

37677429

37676182

37672152

37670355

37669778

37669452

37669331

37667474

37664665

37664650

37664409

37664134

37664132

37664072

37663914

37663847

37663619

37663554

37663051

37663007

Palau

us

United States

USA

Mexico

Pohnpei, FSM

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States of America

Guam

USA

Guam

Guam

United States

Pohnpei

United States

Guam

us

United States

United States of America

United States (Guam)

United States

USA

USA

United States

United states

USA, Guam

Japan

us

USA

Guam

Colorado

Philipines

US Citizen

Pohnpei FSM

USA

Micronesia Yapese

us

Philippines

FSm

Philippines

USA
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12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/06/2020

12/06/2020

12/04/2020

12/04/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

37662995

37662724

37662686

37662676

37662667

37662664

37662634

37660397

37658200

37640621

37619874

37618780

37614789

37612234

37611441

37608370

37608135

37605446

37568814

37561006

37560191

37552689

37551637

37549326

37549296

37548712

37547988

37547675

37547646

37547608

37547589

37547583

37547547

37547525

37547507

37544207

37522727

37521371

37461494

37458835

37424550

37424505

37423490

37419347

37419114

United States

Guam, USA.

Us

us

Guam

Federated States of Micronesia

us

USA and Philippines

USA

United States

Guam

United States

United States

USA

United States

us.

USA

Guam

United States

Guam

United States of America

United States

us.

Guam

usa, gu

us

Palau

United States of America

USA

United States (Guam)

Guam

United States of America

United States

us.

Palau

United States

Pohnpei, FSM

Saipan

USA

United States

Micronesia

Guam/Philippines

Micronesia

United States
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12/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

37418924

37418901

37418748

37417414

37414076

37401379

37400329

37398476

3739381

37393739

37391854

37391807

37391779

37391755

37391738

37391676

37391675

37391442

37391332

37390873

37390785

37390145

37389135

37388988

37388914

37388889

37388762

37388744

37388736

37388695

37388268

37388211

37387833

37387644

37387176

37386847

37386805

37386687

37386527

37385835

37385779

37385773

37385744

37385404

37385322

United States

United States

Guam

us

Federated State of Micronesia

us

USA

United States

United States

‘Merica

United States

USA

us

Marshall Islands, Republic of

Guam

Federated States of Micronesia

us

Guam idk

Guam

The United States

Usa

Philippines

Pohnpei FSM

United States

United States

us

United States of America

Guam

United States

Guam (United States)

USA

United States of America

us

us

United States

USA.
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12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

37384998

37384903

37384843

37384787

37384321

3738421

37384194

37384193

37384189

37383999

37383939

37383686

37383637

37383434

37383393

37383221

37383219

37383016

37382998

37382882

37382790

37382610

37382605

37382508

37382505

37382376

37382261

37382157

37382077

37382069

3738201

37381922

37381905

37381904

37381875

37381799

37381789

37381768

37381758

37381471

37381414

37381412

37381403

37381268

37381174

us

United States

Guam

Guam

Guam

USA

USA

U.S./Guam

United Stares

Guam

Guam

usa

United States

us

USA

United States

USA

us

Guam

USA

United States

United States

Guam

USA

Pohnpei

United States

USA.

USA

Guam

Federated States of Micronesia

USA

Guam

Guam USA

United States

USA

USA

us

Guam

us.

USA

us

USA

United States

us.

USA
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12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

11/03/2020

37381157

37381097

37381003

37380973

37380942

37380628

37380594

37380524

37380515

37380403

37380342

37380316

37380288

37380231

37380229

37380219

37380197

37380056

37379783

37379759

37379748

37379744

37379702

37379650

37379648

37379562

37379462

37379461

37379440

37379403

37379331

37379322

37379306

37379291

37379278

37379203

37379191

37379143

37379134

37379112

37379100

36166230

United States

United States

United States

FSm

United States

Guam

Guam

The United States

USA

USA

FSm

us

United States (Guam)

USA

United States of America

us

Guam

us.

Federated States of Micronesia

USA

Guam, US

United States

United States

us

United States

Guam

Palau

USA

USA

USA

United States

guam

us

United States and Palau ( dual)

Guam

Philippines

Saipan

Philippines

Guam

Unitedly states

USA
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I Which best describes your gender identity?

Answer

Woman

Man

Transgender woman

Transgender man

Genderqueer or gender non-conforming
Questioning

Not listed

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

or gender

Man : 30.16%

Count

252

m

368

:1.36% ‘

Woman : 68.48%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

68.48% NI
30.16% I
0% |
0% |
136% 1
0% |
0% |

100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Do you consider yourself to be:

Answer

Heterosexual or straight
Gay or lesbian

Bisexual

Asexual

Questioning

Not listed

Decline to state

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Decline to state : 5.69%
Not listed : 3.79%

Questioning : 2.44%
Asexual : 1.36%

Bisexual : 8.94%

Gay or lesbian : 2.44% \

Heterosexual or straight : 75.34%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
278 75.34% I
9 2.44% W
33 8.94% I
5 136% 1
9 244% W
14 379% I
21 5.69% I
369 100%

B QuestionPro



I At any time while enrolled or while working at UOG, have you been in any partnered relationships? (Mark all that apply)

Marriage, civil union, domestic partnership or living together with a romantic

partner : 26.96%

Answer

Casual relationship or hook-up
Steady or serious relationship

Marriage, civil union, domestic partnership or living together
with a romantic partner

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Count

32

117

55

204

Casual relationship or hook-up : 15.69%

Steady or serious relationship : 57.35%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

15.69% |

5735% I

26.96% I

100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I What is your current marital status?

Not married but living with a partner : 12.74%

Answer

Never married

Not married but living with a partner
Married

Divorced or separated

Other

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Married : 11.92%

Other : 3.79%
Divorced or separated : 1.90%

Count

257

47

4

369

Never married : 69.65%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

69.65% I
12.74% I
11.92% I
19% 1
379% Il

100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Do you have a disability registered with UOG's Disability Services or Office on Disabilities?

Yes :3.01%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes n 3.01%

No 354 96.99% I
Total 365 100%
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I In your opinion how problematic is sexual assault or sexual harassment at UOG?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Extremely : 5.71%
Very : 3.80%

Somewhat : 22.28%

Not at all : 48.10%

Alittle : 20.11%
Count Percent 20% 40%

7 4819 I
74 201% I

82 2228% I

14 38%

21 571%

368 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How likely do you think it is that you will experience sexual assault or sexual harassment while on campus?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Extremely : 0.54%
Very : 0.82%
Somewhat : 11.41%

A little : 26.36%

Not at all : 60.87%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
224 60.87% I
97 26.36% I
42 1.41% I
3 0.82% |
2 0.54% |
368 100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How likely do you think it is that you will experience sexual assault or sexual harassment during off-campus university sponsored events?

l ‘/ Not at all : 43.24%

Extremely : 2.97%
Very : 4.32%

Somewhat : 17.03%

A little : 32.43%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 160 4324% I
A little 120 32.43% I
Somewhat 63 17.03% I
Very 16 432% 1A
Extremely 1 297% M
Total 370 100%
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I How knowledgeable are you about how sexual assault and sexual harassment are defined at UOG?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Extremely : 18.38%

Very : 39.73%

Count

21

26

108

147

68

370

Not at all : 5.68%

/ Adittle : 7.03%

Somewhat : 29.19%

Percent 20% 40%

5.68%

7.03%

29.19% I

39.73% I
1838% I

100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How knowledgeable are you about where to get help at UOG if you or someone else experienced sexual assault or sexual harassment?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Extremely : 17.30%

Very : 28.65%

Count

11

106

64

370

Not at all : 8.38%

Percent 20%

838% I

12.97% I

327% I
28.65% NI
17.3% I

100%

A little : 12.97%

Somewhat : 32.70%

40%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro
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I How knowledgeable are you about where to make a report of sexual assault or sexual harassment at UOG?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Extremely : 13.51% \ / Not at all : 11.08%

_— A little : 12.97%

Very : 28.92%

Somewhat : 33.51%

Count Percent 20% 40%
4 11.08% N
48 12.97% I
124 3351% I
107 28.92% I
50 13.51% I
370 100%

60% 80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How knowledgeable are you about what happens when someone reports an incident of sexual assault or sexual harassment at UOG?

Extremely : 11.35%

Not at all : 17.03%

Alittle : 15.95%
Somewhat : 35.41%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 63 17.03% NI
A little 59 15.95% I
Somewhat 131 35.41% I
Very 75 2027% I
Extremely 42 11.35% [
Total 370 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey QuestionPro



I How knowledgeable are you about your rights when you report an incident of sexual assault or sexual harassment at UOG?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Extremely : 17.57%

Very : 27.03%

Count

103

100

65

370

Not at all : 12.43%

Percent 20%

12.43% I

15.14% I

27849 I
27.03% I
1757% I

100%

Somewhat : 27.84%

Alittle : 15.14%

40%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise associated with UOG made sexual remarks or told
jokes or stories to you that were insulting or offensive?

Yes : 10.03%

Never experienced : 89.97%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 37 10.03% [N
Never experienced 332 89.97% I

Total 369 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise associated with UOG made inappropriate or offensive
comments about your or someone else’s body, appearance or sexual activities?

Yes : 13.55%

Never experienced : 86.45%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 50 13.55% [
Never experienced 319 86.45% I

Total 369 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise associated with UOG said crude or gross sexual things
to you or tried to get you to talk about sexual matters when you didn’t want to?

Yes : 7.59%

Never experienced : 92.41%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 28 759% N
Never experienced 341 92.41% I —

Total 369 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise associated with UOG emailed, texted, tweeted, phoned,
instant messaged, or posted on social media offensive sexual remarks, jokes, stories, pictures or videos to you that you didn’t want?

Yes : 6.50%

Never experienced : 93.50%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 24 65% N

Never experienced 345 93.5% I
Total 369 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise associated with UOG continued to ask you to go out,
get dinner, have drinks, socialize in other ways, or have sex even though you said no?

Yes : 4.86%

Never experienced : 95.14%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 18 486% HH

Never experienced 352 95.14% I
Total 370 100%
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Did any of the incidents affect you in any of the following ways:Interfered with your academic or professional performance,Interfered with your
participation in an academic program,Interfered with your interaction with professors, other students or others for academic purposes,Interfered with

your attendance on campus, orCreated an intimidating, hostile or offensive social, academic or work environment

Yes : 37.14%
No : 62.86%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
Yes 26 37.14% I
No b 62.86%

Total 70 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How many different people behaved this way towards you at any time while enrolled at UOG?

3 or more persons : 16.18%

1 person : 51.47%

2 persons : 32.35%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
1 person 35 51.47% I
2 persons 22 3235% I
3 or more persons 1 16.18% NN
Total 68 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey QuestionPro



I How (was the person/were the persons) who behaved (this way/these ways) associated with UOG? (Mark all that apply)

Prefer not to respond : 6.90%
Don’t know association with UOG : 8.05%
The person was not associated with UOG : 5.75%
Other person i with a uni ity program (ex. i ip, study ——
abroad) : 2.30%

Other staff : 5.75%

Student : 56.32%
1230% —

or

Faculty or instructor : 12.64%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Student 49 56.32% I
Faculty or instructor 1 12.64% NN
Teaching assistant, research assistant, or graduate assistant 2 23% A
Coach or trainer 0 0% |
Administrator 0 0% |
Other staff 5 575%
S]il;f;flsi?osntuadS;anf;:g)with a university program (ex. ) 23% B
The person was not associated with UOG 8 575%
Don't know association with UOG 7 8.05% I
Prefer not to respond 6 6.9% N
Total 87 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



I At the time of (this event/these events), what (was the person’s/ were these persons’) relationship to you? (Mark all that apply)

4.65%

Don’t know : 8.14% \

Other : 3.49%
Stranger : 18.60% \

:3.49%

Teacher or advisor : 9.30%

Co-worker, boss or supervisor : 2.33%

Friend, acquaintance, or classmate : 50.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
Itth\évaeiesgtmeone I was involved or intimate with at the time of 4 465%
I;%veasoiirr;es:eemltwas involved or intimate with prior to the 3 349% Il
Teacher or advisor 8 93% N
Co-worker, boss or supervisor 2 233%
Friend, acquaintance, or classmate 43 s0% NN
Stranger 16 18.6% NG
Other 3 3.49%
Don't know 7 8.14% N
Total 86 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey

It was someone | was involved or intimate with at the time of the event :

It was someone | was involved or intimate with prior to the time of the event

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Since the beginning of the Fanuchanan (Fall) 2019 term, how many times has someone behaved this way?

Answer

0 times

1time

2 times

3-5 times

6-9 times

10 or more times

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

10 or more times : 4.35% \

3-5 times : 13.04%

0 times : 47.83%
2times : 17.39%

1 time : 17.39%
Count Percent 20% 40%

33 47.83% I

12 17.39% I

2 17.39% I

9 13.04% N

0 0% |

3 435% [l

69 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you contacted any of the following about any of the experiences? (Mark all that apply)

Answer

Title IX Coordinator

ISA Psychological Services
Health Center

None of the above

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Title IX Coordinator : 5.48%

ISA Psychological Services : 6.85%

Health Center : 2.74%

None of the above : 84.93%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
4 5.48%
5 6.85% N
2 274% W
62 84.93% I
73 100%

B QuestionPro



Thinking about the most recent time you contacted them, how useful was the resource you contacted in helping you deal with (this experience/these
experiences)?

Alittle : 14.29%

Very : 28.57%

Somewhat : 57.14%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 0 0% |
A little 1 14.29% N
Somewhat 4 s57.14% I
Very 2 28.57% I
Extremely 0 0% |
Total 7 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey QuestionPro



I Were any of the following reasons why you did not contact anyone at UOG? (Mark all that apply)

Did not know where to go or who to tell : 7.09%

Other : 14.17% \

I had a past negative experience with campus program : 1.57%

Incident did not occur while attending school : 0.79%
Incident was not on campus or associated with the school : 4.72% \
| feared it would not be kept confidential : 6.30% A»

1 did not think anything would be done : 7.87%

6.30%
1 did not think anyone would believe me : 2.36%

I did not think it was serious enough to report : 31.50%

| feared negative social consequences : 8.66%

I did not want the person to get into trouble : 8.66%

Felt embarrassed, ashamed or that it would be too emotionally difficult :

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Did not know where to go or who to tell 9 7.09% N

Zi:tof“r;l::ﬁ;ajis;idc,ua;hamed or that it would be too 8 63%

| did not think anyone would believe me 3 236% M

| did not think it was serious enough to report 40 315% N

| did not want the person to get into trouble n 8.66% HIIEIN

| feared negative social consequences 1 8.66% N

| did not think anything would be done 10 7.87% N

| feared it would not be kept confidential 8 63% N

Incident was not on campus or associated with the school 6 472% 1l

Incident did not occur while attending school 1 079% |

I had a past negative experience with campus program 2 157% 1

Other 18 14.17% I
Total 127 100%
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B QuestionPro



I Did you tell any of the following persons about this? (Mark all that apply)

1 didn’t tell anyone (else) : 26.25%

Friend : 46.25%

Someone else : 7.50%

Faculty or instructor : 7.50%

J

Family member : 12.50%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Friend 37 46.25% NI
Family member 10 125%
Faculty or instructor 6 75% R
Someone else 6 75% R
| didn't tell anyone (else) 21 26.25% NG
Total 80 100%
2020 Campus Climate Survey QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has anyone repeatedly (more than once) made unwanted phone calls, spread rumors about you, or sent
emails, voice, text or instant messages, or posted messages, pictures or videos on social networking sites in a way that made you afraid for your
personal safety or caused you emotional distress?

Yes : 5.43%

No :94.57%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 20 5.43%
No 348 94579 II—
Total 368 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has anyone repeatedly (more than once) showed up somewhere or waited for you when you did not want
that person to be there in a way that made you afraid for your personal safety or caused you emotional distress?

Yes : 4.08%

No : 95.92%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 15 4.08%

No 353 95.92% I
Total 368 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has anyone repeatedly (more than once) spied on, watched or followed you, either in person or using
devices or software in a way that made you afraid for your personal safety or caused you emotional distress?

Yes : 2.98%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes n 298% M

No 358 97.02% I
Total 369 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



I How many different people behaved this way to you any time you are enrolled/worked at UOG?

2 persons : 10.00%

1 person : 90.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
1 person 27 90% I
2 persons 3 10% N
3 or more persons 0 0% |
Total 30 100%
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I How (is the person/are the persons) who did these things to you associated with UOG? (Mark all that apply)

Don’t know association with UOG : 15.38%

Student : 43.59%

The person was not associated with UOG : 20.51%

Other staff : 5.13%
Administrator : 2.56%

2

or Faculty or instructor : 10.26%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40%
Student 7 4359% I
Faculty or instructor 4 10.26% NN
Teaching assistant, research assistant, or graduate assistant 1 256% M
Coach or trainer 0 0% |
Administrator 1 256% W
Other staff 2 513% R
Other person associated with a university program (ex.
internship, study abroad) 0 0% |
The person was not associated with UOG 8 20.51% NI
Don't know association with UOG 6 1538% N
Total 39 100%
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60%

80% 100%
QuestionPro



I At the time of these events, what (was the person's/were the persons') relationship to you? (Mark all that apply)

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
It was someone | was involved or intimate with at the time of 5 163
the event
It was someone | was involved or intimate with prior to the o
time of the event ° meEsL
Teacher or advisor 4 93% INNGEGN
Co-worker, boss or supervisor 2 465%
Friend, acquaintance, or classmate n 2558% NN
Stranger n 2558% I
Other 2 465% HH
Don't know 3 6.98% I
Total 43 100%
2020 Campus Climate Survey QuestionPro

Don’t know : 6.98%

Other : 4.65% \

It was someone | was involved or intimate with at the time of the event :
11.63%

It was someone | was involved or intimate with prior to the time of the event
:11.63%

V\ Teacher or advisor : 9.30%

Co-worker, boss or supervisor : 4.65%

Stranger : 25.58%

Friend, acquaintance, or classmate : 25.58%
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I Since the beginning of the Fanuchanan (Fall) 2019 term, how many times has someone behaved this way?

10 or more times : 12.90%

3-5 times : 12.90% 0 times : 38.71%

2 times : 9.68%
1time : 25.81%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0 times 2 3871% I
1time 8 25.81% I
2 times 3 9.68% INNEGNG
3-5 times 4 12.9% NG
6-9 times 0 0% |
10 or more times 4 129% I
Total 31 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey QuestionPro



I At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you contacted any of the following about any of the experiences? (Mark all that apply)

Answer

Title IX Coordinator

ISA Psychological Services
Health Center

None of the above

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Title IX Coordinator : 9.09%

ISA Psychological Services : 9.09%

None of the above : 81.82%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
3 9.09% I
3 9.09% I
0 0% |
27 81.82% I
33 100%
B QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner controlled or tried to control what you do? Examples include Kept you from going to classes
or pursuing your educational goalsMade decisions for you such as what you wear or eat or where you goPrevented you from taking or forced you to take

birth controlForced you to get an abortion or controlled your body in other waysControlled your finances, spent your money, or accessed your bank
accounts, credit cards, etc. without your permissionControlled if, when or where you work

Yes : 14.29%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 3 14.29% I
No 18 85.71% I

Total 21 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner threatened to physically harm you, someone or something you love or themselves? Examples
include Threatened you, family, friends, or other loved onesDrove recklessly so that you feel at risk of injury or deathThreatened to harm/Kkill
themselvesThreatened to harm or take your children or your petsDamaged your personal property

Yes : 6.53%

No :93.47%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 13 6.53% [N

No 186 93.47% I——
Total 199 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner used any kind of physical force against you? Examples include Choked, slapped, punched,
pushed, bit, kicked or physically harmed youHit you with something other than a fist (e.g., lamp, chair)Used a weapon against you, or otherwise
physically hurt or injured youPrevented you from leaving a room or location

Yes : 3.03%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 6 3.03%

No 192 v6.97% I
Total 198 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner isolated you from or tried to control your relationships or social activities? Examples
includeControlled or accessed without your permission your means of communications such as phone calls, text messages, social media, email, or other
means of communications with othersDid not allow you to see, talk or visit friends, family or spiritual advisersTold you where you can or cannot
goPrevented you from doing things you love

Yes : 6.03%

No : 93.97%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 12 6.03% I
No 187 93.97% I

Total 199 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner controlled how others see you or how you see yourself in a manipulating, negative, or harmful
way? Examples includeSpread rumors or damaging or hurtful information about you whether orally, through telecommunications or on social
mediaThreatened to expose sexual or other confidential information about you without your agreementinsulted or verbally abused youShamed you in

publicAccused you of cheatingPlayed mind games, accused you of being crazy or imagining things by manipulating the facts or the environment (such as
gas lighting)

Yes : 10.55%

No : 89.45%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 21 10.55% (I
No 178 89.45% I

Total 199 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



I Were you physically injured as a result of any of the incidents?

Yes : 8.00%

No : 92.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 2 8% N
No 23 92 I

Total 25 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



I Did you ever seek medical attention as a result of any of the above incidents?

Yes : 8.00%

No : 92.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 2 8% N
No 23 92 I

Total 25 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



I Since the beginning of the Fanuchanan (Fall) 2019 term, how many times have you had any of these experiences?

Answer

0 times

1time

2 times

3-5 times

6-9 times

10 or more times

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

10 or more times : 19.23%

0 times : 30.77%

6-9 times : 3.85% \

1time : 7.69%
3-5 times : 26.92%

\

2 times : 11.54%

Count Percent 20% 40%
8 3077% I
2 7.69%
3 154%
7 26.92% NI
1 3.85% I
5 19.23% I
26 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I In general, how knowledgeable are you about sexual harassment?

Not knowledgeable at all : 4.06%
Slightly knowledgeable : 5.08%

Extremely knowledgeable : 20.30%

Moderately knowledgeable : 43.15%

Very knowledgeable : 27.41%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Extremely knowledgeable 40 203% NG
Very knowledgeable 54 27.41%
Moderately knowledgeable 85 4315%
Slightly knowledgeable 10 5.08% N
Not knowledgeable at all 8 4.06% R
Total 197 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey QuestionPro



Think back to the orientation when you first came to UOG. Did that orientation include a training or information session about sexual assault or sexual

harassment?
I don’t remember : 23.37%
I didn’t attend orientation : 19.02%

Answer Count

Yes 176

No 36

I didn't attend orientation 70

I don't remember 86
Total 368

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Yes : 47.83%

Percent 20% 40%

+7.83% I

9.78% I

19.02% |

2337% I

100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Overall, how useful was the training in knowing where to go for help if you or someone else experiences sexual harassment or gender based violence?

Not at all : 5.00%

Extremely : 13.89%
A little : 10.56%

Very : 33.33%

Somewhat : 37.22%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 18 5% I
Alittle 38 10.56% N
Somewhat 134 37.22% I
Very 120 33.33% I
Extremely 50 13.89% NG
Total 360 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey QuestionPro



I If you were to tell an official at UOG about a sexual assault or sexual harassment, how likely is it that campus officials would believe you?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Don’t know : 23.64%

Extremely : 16.30%

Count

21

75

122

60

87

368

Not at all : 0.82%
Alittle : 5.71%

Very :33.15%

Percent 20%

0.82% |
5.71% R
2038% NG
3315% I
16.3% N
23.64% I

100%

Somewhat : 20.38%

40%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would treat you sensitively and

respectfully?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Don’t know : 23.16%

Extremely : 18.80%

Count

7

125

69

85

367

Not at all : 0.27%
A little : 4.36%

Very : 34.06%

Percent 20%

027% |
436%
19.35% I
34.06% NI
18.8% NN
2316% N

100%

Somewhat : 19.35%

40%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would protect your privacy?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Don’t know : 23.64%

Not at all : 3.53%
F_ A little : 3.80%
Somewhat : 20.92%

Very : 26.90%

Extremely : 21.20%

Count Percent 20% 40%
13 3.53% Il
14 3.8% I
77 20.92% I
99 26.9% I
78 212% I
87 23.64% I
368 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would protect your safety?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Not at all : 3.26%
[ Alittle : 6.25%

Don’t know : 23.64%

Somewhat : 19.84%

Extremely : 19.84%

Very : 27.17%

Count Percent 20% 40%
12 326% I
23 6.25% I
73 19.84% NG
100 27.17%
73 19.84% I
87 23.64% I
368 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would be competent to advise on a
range of options that can be taken? Example of options include: Confidential resources Help Services University and adjudication procedures

Disciplinary actions against offender(s) Legal services

Not at all : 0.82%

A little : 4.89%
Don’t know : 19.84%

Somewhat : 24.73%

Extremely : 17.66%

Very : 32.07%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40%
Not at all 3 0.82% |
Alittle 18 489% I
Somewhat 91 24.73% I
Very 18 32.07% NI
Extremely 65 17.66% NG
Don't know 73 19.84% NG
Total 368 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey

60% 80% 100%

QuestionPro



I If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would conduct a fair investigation?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Not at all : 2.19%
A little : 6.03%

Don’t know : 26.03%

Somewhat : 23.56%

Extremely : 14.25%

Very :27.95%

Count Percent 20% 40%

8 219% W

2 6.03% I

86 2356% N
102 27.95% I

52 14.25% I

95 26.03% I
365 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would take action against the

offender(s)?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Don’t know : 26.09%

Extremely : 11.41%

Count

26

92

101

42

96

368

Not at all : 2.99%
A little : 7.07%

Somewhat : 25.00%

Very : 27.45%

Percent 20% 40%

299% W

7.07%

25% I

27.45% I

1.41% |

26.09% NI

100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that the alleged offender(s) and/or their associates
would retaliate against you? Retaliation includes but not limited to student against student or faculty/teaching assistant against student.

[

Not at all : 4.35%
Alittle : 8.15%

Don’t know : 32.88%

’ Somewhat : 26.90%
Extremely : 8.70%
Very :19.02%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 16 435% [l

Alittle 30 8.15% [

Somewhat 99 26.9% I

Very 70 19.02% I

Extremely 32 87% N

Don't know 121 32.88% I
Total 368 100%

B QuestionPro
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Recent state law requires that faculty members report sexual assault or sexual harassment allegations to a Title IX Coordinator. If you were to disclose
sexual assault or sexual harassment to anyone, how likely is it that you will consider reporting to UOG faculty members?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Not at all : 3.00%

[

Don’t know : 18.80% A little : 10.90%

Extremely : 14.17%

Somewhat : 28.07%

Very : 25.07%

Count Percent 20% 40%
1 3% A
40 10.9% I
103 28.07% I
92 25.07% I
52 14.17% I
69 18.8% I
367 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you suspected that a friend had been sexually assaulted?

No : 91.33%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 32 8.67% N
No 337 9133% I
Total 369 100%
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I Thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do? (Mark all that apply)

Took action in another way : 4.41%

Spoke to someone else to seek help : 5.88% / Did nothing because | wasn’t sure what to do : 14.71%

Sought help for friend from ff- pus : 5.88% \

ir « 5.889
Sought help for friend from confidential recourses on campus : 7.35% ~~_ assault or their : 5.88%

Checked website of UOG and other resources : 5.88% '

Reported anonymously : 5.88%

Encouraged friend to seek help : 30.88%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do 10 1471%
Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who .
committed the assault or their family, friends, or colleagues & 588% I
Did nothing for another reason 9 13.24% N
Reported anonymously 4 5.88% N
Encouraged friend to seek help 21 30.88% NI
Checked website of UOG and other resources 4 5.88% N
Sought help for friend from confidential recourses on .
campus 5 735%
Sought help for friend from confidential recourses off- 4 588%
campus
Spoke to someone else to seek help 4 5.88% N
Took action in another way 3 4451% 1l
Total 68 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Did nothing for another reason : 13.24%

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who committed the

80% 100%

QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you seen someone you thought had too much alcohol heading off for what looked like a sexual
encounter?

Yes : 4.64%

No : 95.36%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 17 4.64%

No 349 95.36% I
Total 366 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



I Thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do?

Took action in another way : 17.65%

Did nothing because | wasn’t sure what to do : 41.18%

Spoke to someone else to seek help : 11.76%

Directly intervened to stop it : 5.88%

Did nothing for another reason : 11.76%

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who committed the
assault or their : 11.76%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do 7 41.18% NN
Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who .
committed the assault or their family, friends, or colleagues 2 6% I
Did nothing for another reason 2 11.76% I
Directly intervened to stop it 1 5.88% R
Spoke to someone else to seek help 2 1.76% INNEGEGEGE
Took action in another way 3 17.65% I
Total 17 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you seen or heard someone was acting in a sexually violent or harassing way towards someone else?
Examples include Showing or displaying sexual images to someone or a group of people without their prior consentDiscussing sexual experiences or
fantasies without regard for the comfort of others in earshotTouching someone’s breast, chest, crotch, genitals, groin or buttocks without prior
consentGrabbing, groping or rubbing someone in a sexual way, even if the touching is over their clothes

Yes : 8.65%

No : 91.35%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 32 8.65%
No 338 91359 I

Total 370 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



I Thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do?

Took action in another way : 28.12%

Spoke to someone else to seek help : 6.25%

Directly intervened to stop it : 6.25%

Did nothing for another reason : 18.75%

Answer Count Percent 20%

Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do 8 25% I

Did no_thmg because | feared‘retaﬁgtion‘by the person who 5 15.62%

committed the assault or their family, friends, or colleagues

Did nothing for another reason 6 18.75% I

Directly intervened to stop it 2 6.25% I

Spoke to someone else to seek help 2 6.25% [N

Took action in another way 9 28.12% NN
Total 32 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Did nothing because | wasn’t sure what to do : 25.00%

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who committed the
assault or their : 15.62%

40% 60% 80% 100%
QuestionPro



I In general, how knowledgeable are you about Title IX federal law and the protections it offers.

Extremely knowledgeable : 5.54%

Very knowledgeable : 10.25%

Not knowledgeable at all : 29.36%

Moderately knowledgeable : 24.93%

Slightly knowledgeable : 29.92%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Extremely knowledgeable 20 554% N
Very knowledgeable 37 10.25% NN
Moderately knowledgeable 90 24.93% NN
Slightly knowledgeable 108 29.92% I
Not knowledgeable at all 106 29.36% NG
Total 361 100%
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I In general, how knowledgeable are you about sex discrimination?

Not knowledgeable at all : 2.99%
Extremely knowledgeable : 13.04%

Slightly knowledgeable : 14.67%

‘\ Very knowledgeable : 24.73%
Moderately knowledgeable : 44.57%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Extremely knowledgeable 48 13.04% NG
Very knowledgeable 91 2473%
Moderately knowledgeable 164 4+4.57% N
Slightly knowledgeable 54 14.67% I
Not knowledgeable at all 1 299% M
Total 368 100%
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I In general, how knowledgeable are you about gender discrimination?

Answer

Extremely knowledgeable

Very knowledgeable

Moderately knowledgeable

Slightly knowledgeable

Not knowledgeable at all

Total

Not knowledgeable at all : 1.09% \

Slightly knowledgeable : 8.45% Extremely knowledgeable : 16.89%

Moderately knowledgeable : 38.96%

Very knowledgeable : 34.60%

Count Percent 20% 40%
62 16.89% NG
127 34.6% I
143 38.96% I
31 8.45% I
4 1.09% 1
367 100%
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60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How difficult were the questions to understand?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Extremely : 0.54%
Very : 1.36%

Somewhat : 17.39%

A little : 19.84%
Not at all : 60.87%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
224 60.87% I
73 19.84% I
64 1739% I
5 136% 1
2 0.54% |
368 100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How distressing was it to answer questions about your personal experiences?

Extremely : 0.81%
Very : 2.711%
Somewhat : 12.74%

Alittle : 16.80%
Not at all : 66.94%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 247 66.94% I
A little 62 16.8% NN
Somewhat 47 12.74% I
Very 10 271% A
Extremely 3 0.81% |
Total 369 100%
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APPENDIX C

FULL REPORT OF RESULTS

(EMPLOYEE RESPONSES)



2020 Campus Climate Survey

Faculty, Staff, & Administrator Responses

1,119 78 78 100% 0 22 mins
@ Viewed Total Responses M Completed @ Completion Rate ©  Dropouts © Average Time
. Response Distribution Countries Responses
= GU 96.15%
us 2.56%
MP 1.28%
Total 100.00%
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I How old are you?

Answer

Under 18

18-29, by single year
30-34

35-39

40 or older

Prefer not to respond

Total
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Prefer not to respond : 2.56%
\ 18-29, by single year : 15.38%

30-34:3.85%
/ ‘/- 35-39 : 3.85%

40 or older : 74.36%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
0 0% |
12 15.38% NN
3 3.85% I
3 3.85% Il
58 7436% I
2 256% W
78 100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Which of the following best describes your current affiliation with UOG?

Administrator : 14.10%

Faculty : 24.36%

Staff : 61.54%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Undergraduate Student 0 0% |
Graduate Student 0 0% |
Non-Degree Seeking Student 0 0% |
Administrator 1 14.1% I
Faculty 19 2436% NI
Staff 48 6154% I
Total 78 100%
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I What is your ethnic background? (Mark all that apply)

Decline to state : 4.60%
Other: Please Specify : 2.30%

Thai : 1.15%
Native Hawaiian or Part-Hawn : 1.15%
Micronesian - Palauan : 1.15% Chinese : 3.45%
Japanese : 4.60%
Filipino : 25.29%
Guamanian or Chamorro : 41.38%

Caucasian : 14.94%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
African American or Black 0 0% |
American Indian or Alaskan Native 0 0% |
Asian Indian 0 0% |
Caucasian 13 14.94% [N
Chinese 3 3.45% A
Filipino 22 2529% I
Guamanian or Chamorro 36 Aty 00|
Hispanic 0 0% |
Japanese 4 46% 1
Korean 0 0% |
Laotian 0 0% |
Micronesian - Chuukese 0 0% |
Micronesian - Kosraen 0 0% |
Micronesian - Palauan 1 115% 1
Micronesian - Ponapean 0 0% |
Micronesian - Yapese 0 0% |
Native Hawaiian or Part-Hawn 1 115% 1
Samoan 0 0% |
Thai 1 115% 1
Tongan 0 0% |
Vietnamese 0 0% |
Other: Please Specify 2 23% l
Decline to state 4 46% R
Total 87 100%

What is your ethnic background? (Mark all that apply) - Dynamic Text / Comments

[Other: Please Specify]

12/08/2020 37622410 Hongkonger

[Other: Please Specify]

12/07/2020 37549264 Chamorro
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I Are you a US citizen or permanent resident?

Answer

No

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

No :1.28% \

Yes :98.72%

40%

60%

80% 100%

77 98,72 I ——

Count Percent 20%
1 128% 1
78 100%

B QuestionPro



IthhcmmUyamyouadﬁmnoﬁ

12/18/2020 37942405 U.S.

12/16/2020

12/15/2020

12/14/2020

12/14/2020

12/14/2020

12/14/2020

12/14/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/10/2020

12/09/2020

12/09/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/08/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

37874517

37840970

37820188

37815838

37812350

37812346

37809651

37747155

37747152

37746979

37746882

37746746

37743281

37741976

37741807

37741474

37702503

37701938

37700933

37665060

37642886

37622410

37611705

37610575

37604051

37592112

37563940

37556878

37556309

37554911

37552748

37552079

37552047

37551423

37551294

3755171

37550989

37550515

37550442

37550363

37550240

37550188

37549753

philippines

us

Japan

Guam

us

America

Guam

Philippines

GUAM

us

Guam

Guam

Guam

GUAM

Guam

Guam

Guam

Guam

us

Guam

USA

Hong Kong

USA

USA / Guam

USA

Guam

USA

USA

N/A

us.

Guam

Guam

Guam

us

GUAM

Guam

USA

United States (U.S. Citizen)

us

USA

us

Guam
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12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

12/02/2020

12/02/2020

37549695

37549648

37549517

37549264

37549165

37549100

37548965

37548584

37548558

37548364

37548182

37548049

37548000

37547864

37547766

37547599

37547576

37547568

37547550

37547538

37547533

37547529

37547517

37547514

37381201

37379378

Guam

USA

United States of America - GUAM

Guam

United States

USA

us

United States
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I Which best describes your gender identity?

Answer

Woman

Man

Transgender woman

Transgender man

Genderqueer or gender non-conforming
Questioning

Not listed

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Man : 44.59%

Count

4

B

74

Woman : 55.41%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

5541% I
44.59% I

0% |

0% |

0% |

0% |

0% |

100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Do you consider yourself to be:

Decline to state : 10.39%

Not listed : 5.19%

Bisexual : 5.19%

Gay o lesbian : 5.19% \‘

Heterosexual or straight : 74.03%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Heterosexual or straight 57 74.03% NN
Gay or lesbian 4 5.19%
Bisexual 4 519%
Asexual 0 0% |
Questioning 0 0% |
Not listed 4 5.19% Il
Decline to state 8 10.39% NN
Total 77 100%
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I At any time while enrolled or while working at UOG, have you been in any partnered relationships? (Mark all that apply)

Marriage, civil union, domestic partnership or living together with a romantic

partner : 69.23%

Answer

Casual relationship or hook-up
Steady or serious relationship

Marriage, civil union, domestic partnership or living together
with a romantic partner

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Count

36

52

Casual relationship or hook-up : 13.46%

Steady or serious relationship : 17.31%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

13.46% I

1731% (I

69.23% I

100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I What is your current marital status?

Answer

Never married

Not married but living with a partner
Married

Divorced or separated

Other

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Other : 6.49%

Divorced or separated : 7.79%

Married : 55.84%

Count

77

Never married : 22.08%

"~ Not married but living with a partner : 7.79%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

22.08% N

779%

ss.84% I

7.79%

6.49% I

100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Do you have a disability registered with UOG's Disability Services or Office on Disabilities?

[ Yes :2.70%

No : 97.30%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 2 27% A

No 72 97.3% I
Total 74 100%
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I In your opinion how problematic is sexual assault or sexual harassment at UOG?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total
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Extremely : 3.85%
Very : 2.56%
Not at all : 25.64%
Somewhat : 25.64%

A little : 42.31%

Count Percent 20% 40%
20 25.64% I
33 «2.31% I
20 25.64% I
2 256% W
3 3.85% I
78 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How likely do you think it is that you will experience sexual assault or sexual harassment while on campus?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Extremely : 3.85%

Somewhat : 5.13%

Alittle : 34.62%
Not at all : 56.41%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
4 s56.41% I
27 34.62% I
4 513%
0 0% |
3 3.85% I
78 100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How likely do you think it is that you will experience sexual assault or sexual harassment during off-campus university sponsored events?

Extremely : 1.28%
Somewhat : 7.69% \

Alittle : 24.36%
Not at all : 66.67%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 52 66.67% I
A little 19 24.36% I
Somewhat 6 7.69%
Very 0 0% |
Extremely 1 128% 1
Total 78 100%
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I How knowledgeable are you about how sexual assault and sexual harassment are defined at UOG?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Not at all : 2.56%

A little : 8.97%
Extremely : 19.23% ittle : 8.97%

Somewhat : 33.33%

Very : 35.90%

Count Percent 20% 40%
2 2.56% M
7 8.97% I
26 3333% I
28 35.9% I
15 19.23% I
78 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How knowledgeable are you about where to get help at UOG if you or someone else experienced sexual assault or sexual harassment?

Not at all : 1.28%
[ A little : 7.69%

Extremely : 24.36%

Somewhat : 30.77%

Very : 35.90%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 1 128% 1
A little 6 7.69% N
Somewhat 24 3077% I
Very 28 35.9% I
Extremely 19 2436% NI
Total 78 100%
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I How knowledgeable are you about where to make a report of sexual assault or sexual harassment at UOG?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

A little : 7.69%

Extremely : 24.36%

Somewhat : 32.05%

Very : 35.90%
Count Percent 20% 40%

0 0% |
6 7.69% N
25 32.05% N
28 35.9% I
19 24.36% I
78 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How knowledgeable are you about what happens when someone reports an incident of sexual assault or sexual harassment at UOG?

Not at all : 1.28%
[ A little : 10.26%

Extremely : 16.67% \

Somewhat : 39.74%
Very : 32.05%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 1 128% 1
Alittle 8 10.26% N
Somewhat 31 39.74% I
Very 25 32.05% NG
Extremely 13 16.67%
Total 78 100%
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I How knowledgeable are you about your rights when you report an incident of sexual assault or sexual harassment at UOG?

Not at all : 2.56%
A little : 8.97%

Extremely : 16.67% \

Somewhat : 37.18%

Very : 34.62%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 2 256% W
Alittle 7 8.97% I
Somewhat 29 37.18% I
Very 27 34.62% I
Extremely 13 16.67%
Total 78 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise associated with UOG made sexual remarks or told
jokes or stories to you that were insulting or offensive?

Yes : 20.51%

Never experienced : 79.49%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 16 2051% I
Never experienced 62 79.49% I

Total 78 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise associated with UOG made inappropriate or offensive
comments about your or someone else’s body, appearance or sexual activities?

Yes :25.97%

Never experienced : 74.03%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 20 25.97% I
Never experienced 57 74.03% I

Total 77 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise associated with UOG said crude or gross sexual things
to you or tried to get you to talk about sexual matters when you didn’t want to?

Yes : 11.54%

Never experienced : 88.46%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 9 11.54% N
Never experienced 69 8s.46% I

Total 78 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise associated with UOG emailed, texted, tweeted, phoned,
instant messaged, or posted on social media offensive sexual remarks, jokes, stories, pictures or videos to you that you didn’t want?

Yes : 6.41%

Never experienced : 93.59%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 5 6.41% N

Never experienced 73 93.59% I
Total 78 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a student, or someone employed by or otherwise associated with UOG continued to ask you to go out,
get dinner, have drinks, socialize in other ways, or have sex even though you said no?

Yes : 7.69%

Never experienced : 92.31%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 6 7.69% N

Never experienced 72 92.31% I
Total 78 100%
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Did any of the incidents affect you in any of the following ways:Interfered with your academic or professional performance,Interfered with your
participation in an academic program,Interfered with your interaction with professors, other students or others for academic purposes,Interfered with

your attendance on campus, orCreated an intimidating, hostile or offensive social, academic or work environment

Yes :34.78%

No : 65.22%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%

Yes 8 34.78% I

No 15 65.22% I
Total 23 100%
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80% 100%
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I How many different people behaved this way towards you at any time while enrolled at UOG?

3 or more persons : 14.29%

1 person : 47.62%

2 persons : 38.10%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40%
1 person 10 47.62% I
2 persons 8 381% I
3 or more persons 3 14.29% NG
Total 21 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro
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I How (was the person/were the persons) who behaved (this way/these ways) associated with UOG? (Mark all that apply)

Prefer not to respond : 9.68%
‘ Student : 19.35%
Other staff : 29.03%
Faculty or instructor : 22.58%
i i i or i :6.45%

Coach or trainer : 3.23%

Administrator : 9.68%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Student 6 19.35% I

Faculty or instructor 7 2258% NG

Teaching assistant, research assistant, or graduate assistant 2 6.45% N

Coach or trainer 1 323%

Administrator 3 9.68% NN

Other staff 9 29.03% I

Other person associated with a university program (ex.

internship, study abroad) 0 0%

The person was not associated with UOG 0 0% |

Don't know association with UOG 0 0% |

Prefer not to respond 3 9.68% N
Total 31 100%
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I At the time of (this event/these events), what (was the person’s/ were these persons’) relationship to you? (Mark all that apply)

Don’t know : 4.17% It was someone | was involved or intimate with prior to the time of the event

Other : 8.33%

Teacher or advisor : 8.33%
- *

Friend, acquaintance, or classmate : 25.00%

Co-worker, boss or supervisor : 45.83%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%

It was someone | was involved or intimate with at the time of

the event 0 0% |
It?;]veasoict)rr]zes:eenltwas involved or intimate with prior to the J 417%
Teacher or advisor 2 8.33% N
Co-worker, boss or supervisor 1 45.83% NG
Friend, acquaintance, or classmate 6 25% I
Stranger 1 417% 1R
Other 2 833% I
Don't know 1 417%
Total 24 100%
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80% 100%
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I Since the beginning of the Fanuchanan (Fall) 2019 term, how many times has someone behaved this way?

2 times : 4.35% \

1time : 13.04%

0 times : 82.61%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0 times 19 82.61% I
1time 3 13.04% I
2times 1 435% Il
3-5 times 0 0% |
6-9 times 0 0% |
10 or more times 0 0% |
Total 23 100%
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I At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you contacted any of the following about any of the experiences? (Mark all that apply)

Answer

Title IX Coordinator

ISA Psychological Services
Health Center

None of the above

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

/ Title IX Coordinator : 8.70%

None of the above : 91.30%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
2 8.7% I
0 0% |
0 0% |
21 913% I
23 100%
B QuestionPro



Thinking about the most recent time you contacted them, how useful was the resource you contacted in helping you deal with (this experience/these

experiences)?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total
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Somewhat : 50.00%

Count

A little : 50.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |
50% I
50% I
0% |
0% |

100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Were any of the following reasons why you did not contact anyone at UOG? (Mark all that apply)

I had a past negative experience with campus program : 3.33%

Incident did not occur while attending school : 3.33%

| feared it would not be kept confidential : 13.3:

1 did not think anything would be done : 16.67%

Answer

Did not know where to go or who to tell

Felt embarrassed, ashamed or that it would be too
emotionally difficult

1 did not think anyone would believe me

I did not think it was serious enough to report

I did not want the person to get into trouble

| feared negative social consequences

| did not think anything would be done

| feared it would not be kept confidential

Incident was not on campus or associated with the school

Incident did not occur while attending school
I had a past negative experience with campus program
Other

Total
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Other : 13.33% \

3%

Count

/ Did not know where to go or who to tell : 3.33%

3.33%

| feared negative social consequences : 10.00%

Percent 20% 40%
333% I
333%

0% |
33.33% I
0% |
10% I
16.67% N
13.33% I
0% |
333%
333% Il
1333% I

100%

Felt embarrassed, ashamed or that it would be too emotionally difficult :

1 did not think it was serious enough to report : 33.33%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I Did you tell any of the following persons about this? (Mark all that apply)

1 didn’t tell anyone (else) : 37.50% '

Someone else : 16.67%

Friend : 33.33%

Family member : 8.33%

Faculty or instructor : 4.17%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Friend 8 33.33% I
Family member 2 833% N
Faculty or instructor 1 417% 1R
Someone else 4 16.67% NG
| didn't tell anyone (else) 9 375% NN
Total 24 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has anyone repeatedly (more than once) made unwanted phone calls, spread rumors about you, or sent
emails, voice, text or instant messages, or posted messages, pictures or videos on social networking sites in a way that made you afraid for your
personal safety or caused you emotional distress?

Yes : 10.26%

No : 89.74%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 8 10.26% N
No 70 89.74% I
Total 78 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has anyone repeatedly (more than once) showed up somewhere or waited for you when you did not want
that person to be there in a way that made you afraid for your personal safety or caused you emotional distress?

Yes : 6.41%

No :93.59%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 5 6.41% N
No 73 93.59% I
Total 78 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has anyone repeatedly (more than once) spied on, watched or followed you, either in person or using
devices or software in a way that made you afraid for your personal safety or caused you emotional distress?

Yes : 7.79%

No :92.21%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 6 7.79% N
No 7 92.21% I
Total 77 100%
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I How many different people behaved this way to you any time you are enrolled/worked at UOG?

3 or more persons : 9.09%

2 persons : 9.09% \

1 person : 81.82%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
1 person 9 s81.82% I
2 persons 1 9.09% N
3 or more persons 1 9.09% NN
Total 1" 100%
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I How (is the person/are the persons) who did these things to you associated with UOG? (Mark all that apply)

The person was not associated with UOG : 18.18% \

/ Student : 18.18%

Other staff : 27.27% A' Faculty or instructor : 27.27%

Answer Count
Student 2
Faculty or instructor 3
Teaching assistant, research assistant, or graduate assistant 0
Coach or trainer 0
Administrator 1
Other staff 3
Other person associated with a university program (ex. 0
internship, study abroad)
The person was not associated with UOG 2
Don't know association with UOG 0
Total 1

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Administrator : 9.09%

Percent 20% 40%

18.18% N

2727% I
0% |
0% |

9.09% I

27.27% I

0% |

18.18% |

0% |

100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I At the time of these events, what (was the person's/were the persons') relationship to you? (Mark all that apply)

Friend, acquaintance, or classmate : 16.67% \

Co-worker, boss or supervisor : 58.33%

Answer

It was someone | was involved or intimate with at the time of
the event

It was someone | was involved or intimate with prior to the
time of the event

Teacher or advisor

Co-worker, boss or supervisor
Friend, acquaintance, or classmate
Stranger

Other

Don't know

Total

2020 Campus Climate Survey

Count

12

:25.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

0% |

25% I

0% |
5833% I
16.67% N

0% |

0% |

0% |

100%

It was someone | was involved or intimate with prior to the time of the event

80% 100%
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I Since the beginning of the Fanuchanan (Fall) 2019 term, how many times has someone behaved this way?

2times : 8.33%

1time : 8.33%

0 times : 83.33%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0 times 10 83.33% I
1time 1 833% I
2times 1 8.33% I
3-5 times 0 0% |
6-9 times 0 0% |
10 or more times 0 0% |
Total 12 100%
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I At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you contacted any of the following about any of the experiences? (Mark all that apply)

Answer

Title IX Coordinator

ISA Psychological Services
Health Center

None of the above

Total
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Title IX Coordinator : 8.33%

None of the above : 91.67%

Count

12

Percent 20%

8.33% I

0% |

0% |

40%

60%

80% 100%

91.67% I

100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner controlled or tried to control what you do? Examples include Kept you from going to classes
or pursuing your educational goalsMade decisions for you such as what you wear or eat or where you goPrevented you from taking or forced you to take

birth controlForced you to get an abortion or controlled your body in other waysControlled your finances, spent your money, or accessed your bank
accounts, credit cards, etc. without your permissionControlled if, when or where you work

Yes : 12.50%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 1 12.5% I
No 7 87.5% I

Total 8 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner threatened to physically harm you, someone or something you love or themselves? Examples
include Threatened you, family, friends, or other loved onesDrove recklessly so that you feel at risk of injury or deathThreatened to harm/Kkill
themselvesThreatened to harm or take your children or your petsDamaged your personal property

Yes : 4.08%

No : 95.92%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 2 4.08% 1R

No 47 95.92% I
Total 49 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner used any kind of physical force against you? Examples include Choked, slapped, punched,
pushed, bit, kicked or physically harmed youHit you with something other than a fist (e.g., lamp, chair)Used a weapon against you, or otherwise
physically hurt or injured youPrevented you from leaving a room or location

/ Yes :2.04%

No : 97.96%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 1 2.04% Wl

No 48 97.96% I
Total 49 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner isolated you from or tried to control your relationships or social activities? Examples
includeControlled or accessed without your permission your means of communications such as phone calls, text messages, social media, email, or other
means of communications with othersDid not allow you to see, talk or visit friends, family or spiritual advisersTold you where you can or cannot
goPrevented you from doing things you love

( Yes :2.04%

No : 97.96%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 1 2.04% W

No 48 97.96% I
Total 49 100%
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At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, has a partner controlled how others see you or how you see yourself in a manipulating, negative, or harmful
way? Examples includeSpread rumors or damaging or hurtful information about you whether orally, through telecommunications or on social
mediaThreatened to expose sexual or other confidential information about you without your agreementinsulted or verbally abused youShamed you in

publicAccused you of cheatingPlayed mind games, accused you of being crazy or imagining things by manipulating the facts or the environment (such as
gas lighting)

Yes : 4.08%

Answer

Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 2 4.08% HH
No 47 95.92% I
Total 49 100%
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I Were you physically injured as a result of any of the incidents?

No :100.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 0 0% |

No 3 100% I
Total 3 100%
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I Did you ever seek medical attention as a result of any of the above incidents?

No :100.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 0 0% |

No 3 100% I
Total 3 100%
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I Since the beginning of the Fanuchanan (Fall) 2019 term, how many times have you had any of these experiences?

10 or more times : 33.33% 0 times : 33.33%

2 times : 33.33%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
0 times 1 33.33% I

1time 0 0% |

2times 1 3333% I

3-5 times 0 0% |

6-9 times 0 0% |

10 or more times 1 33.33%

Total 3 100%
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I In general, how knowledgeable are you about sexual harassment?

Answer

Extremely knowledgeable

Very knowledgeable

Moderately knowledgeable

Slightly knowledgeable

Not knowledgeable at all

Total

Extremely knowledgeable : 29.03%

Moderately knowledgeable : 48.39%

Very knowledgeable : 22.58%

Count Percent 20% 40%
9 29.03% I
7 2258% I
15 48397 I
0 0% |
0 0% |
31 100%
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60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



Think back to the orientation when you first came to UOG. Did that orientation include a training or information session about sexual assault or sexual

harassment?

Answer

Yes

No

| didn't attend orientation
| don’t remember

Total
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I don’t remember : 21.79%

| didn’t attend orientation : 6.41%

No :19.23%

Count

78

Yes : 52.56%

Percent 20% 40%

5256% I

19.23% I

6.41%

2179% I

100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro
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I Overall, how useful was the training in knowing where to go for help if you or someone else experiences sexual harassment or gender based violence?

Not at all : 8.45%

I : Alittle : 8.45%

Somewhat : 25.35%

Extremely : 21.13%

Very : 36.62%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 6 8.45% I
Alittle 6 8.45% I
Somewhat 18 25.35% I
Very 26 36.62% I
Extremely 15 21.13% I
Total n 100%
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I If you were to tell an official at UOG about a sexual assault or sexual harassment, how likely is it that campus officials would believe you?

Don’t know : 10.26%

/ A little : 5.13%

Somewhat : 17.95%

Extremely : 34.62%

Very : 32.05%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 0 0% |
A little 4 513% Il
Somewhat 14 17.95% N
Very 25 32.05% I
Extremely 27 34.62% I
Don't know 8 10.26% NN
Total 78 100%
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If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would treat you sensitively and
respectfully?

Not at all : 1.28%

Don’t know : 12.82%
A little : 2.56%

Somewhat : 12.82%

Extremely : 34.62%

Very : 35.90%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 1 128% 1
Alittle 2 2.56% W
Somewhat 10 12.82% I
Very 28 35.9% I
Extremely 27 34.62% NI
Don't know 10 12.82% I
Total 78 100%
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I If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would protect your privacy?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total
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Not at all : 5.13%

Don’t know : 11.54%

[

Alittle : 6.41%

Somewhat : 11.54%

Extremely : 32.05%

Very : 33.33%

Count Percent 20% 40%
4 5.13% I
5 6.41%
9 154%
26 33.33%
25 32.05% I
9 11.54% I
78 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would protect your safety?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total
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Don’t know : 12.82%

Not at all : 2.56%
A little : 3.85%
Somewhat : 20.51%

Very : 25.64%

Extremely : 34.62%

Count Percent 20% 40%
2 256% M
3 3.85% I
16 20.51% I
20 25.64% I
27 34.62% I
10 12.82% I
78 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would be competent to advise on a
range of options that can be taken? Example of options include: Confidential resources Help Services University and adjudication procedures

Disciplinary actions against offender(s) Legal services

Not at all : 3.90%
Alittle : 5.19%

Don’t know : 10.39%

/ Somewhat : 15.58%

Extremely : 33.77%

\ Very :31.17%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 3 3.9% Il
A little 4 519%
Somewhat 12 15.58% NN
Very 24 31.17% I
Extremely 26 33779 I
Don't know 8 10.39% NN
Total 77 100%
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I If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would conduct a fair investigation?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total
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Don’t know : 7.69%
Extremely : 32.05% |

Percent 20% 40%

Count

26

25

78

Not at all : 2.56%

A little : 8.97%
Somewhat : 15.38%

Very : 33.33%

256% A

8.97% N

15.38% NN

3333% I
32.05% I
7.69% N

100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that campus officials would take action against the

offender(s)?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total
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Not at all : 2.56%
A little : 8.97%

Extremely : 29.49% /"

Very :26.92%

Don’t know : 12.82%

Somewhat : 19.23%

Count Percent 20% 40%
2 256% M
7 8.97%
15 19.23% I
21 26.92% NN
23 29.49% I
10 12.82% I
78 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



If you were to report a sexual assault or sexual harassment to an official at UOG, how likely is it that the alleged offender(s) and/or their associates
would retaliate against you? Retaliation includes but not limited to student against student or faculty/teaching assistant against student.

Not at all : 2.56%
A little : 10.26%

‘ ‘ Somewhat : 23.08%

Very : 19.23%

Don’t know : 23.08%

Extremely : 21.79%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not at all 2 256% W

A little 8 10.26% N

Somewhat 18 23.08% NN

Very 15 19.23% NG

Extremely 17 2179% I

Don't know 18 23.08% I
Total 78 100%
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Recent state law requires that faculty members report sexual assault or sexual harassment allegations to a Title IX Coordinator. If you were to disclose
sexual assault or sexual harassment to anyone, how likely is it that you will consider reporting to UOG faculty members?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely
Don't know

Total
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Don't know : 11.
ontknow : 11.54% / Not at all : 15.38%

Alittle : 10.26%
Extremely : 24.36%

Somewhat : 16.67%

Very :21.79%
Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

12 1538% N

8 1026% N

13 16.67% N

17 2179% I

19 24.36% NI

9 11.54% I

78 100%

QuestionPro



I At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you suspected that a friend had been sexually assaulted?

Yes : 8.97%

No : 91.03%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 7 8.97% N
No 71 91.03% I
Total 78 100%
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I Thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do? (Mark all that apply)

Took action in another way : 27.27% \

Spoke to someone else to seek help : 9.09%

Answer Count

Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who
committed the assault or their family, friends, or colleagues

Did nothing for another reason

Reported anonymously

Encouraged friend to seek help

Checked website of UOG and other resources

Sought help for friend from confidential recourses on
campus

Sought help for friend from confidential recourses off-
campus

Spoke to someone else to seek help
Took action in another way

Total
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n

Did nothing because | wasn’t sure what to do : 9.09%

assault or their : 9.09%

Encouraged friend to seek help : 45.45%

Percent 20% 40%

9.09% NN

9.09% I

0% |
0% |
45.45% I

0% |

0% |

0% |

9.09% I
2727% I

100%

60%

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who committed the

80% 100%
QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you seen someone you thought had too much alcohol heading off for what looked like a sexual
encounter?

Yes : 2.60%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Yes 2 26% W

No 75 97.4% I
Total 77 100%
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I Thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do?

Did nothing for another reason : 100.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do 0 0% |

Did nothing because | feared retaliation by the person who

committed the assault or their family, friends, or colleagues g 0%
Did nothing for another reason 2 100% I
Directly intervened to stop it 0 0% |
Spoke to someone else to seek help 0 0% |
Took action in another way 0 0% |
Total 2 100%

2020 Campus Climate Survey E QuestionPro



At any time while enrolled/working at UOG, have you seen or heard someone was acting in a sexually violent or harassing way towards someone else?
Examples include Showing or displaying sexual images to someone or a group of people without their prior consentDiscussing sexual experiences or
fantasies without regard for the comfort of others in earshotTouching someone’s breast, chest, crotch, genitals, groin or buttocks without prior
consentGrabbing, groping or rubbing someone in a sexual way, even if the touching is over their clothes

Yes : 10.26%

No : 89.74%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Yes 8 10.26% [N
No 70 89.74% I

Total 78 100%
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I Thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do?

Did nothing because | wasn’t sure what to do : 12.50%

Took action in another way : 25.00%

Directly intervened to stop it : 37.50%

Spoke to someone else to seek help : 25.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do 1 125%
Did no_thmg because | feared‘retaﬁgtion‘by the person who 0 0% 1
committed the assault or their family, friends, or colleagues
Did nothing for another reason 0 0% |
Directly intervened to stop it 3 37.5% NN
Spoke to someone else to seek help 2 25% I
Took action in another way 2 25% I
Total 8 100%
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I In general, how knowledgeable are you about Title IX federal law and the protections it offers.

Not knowledgeable at all : 9.33%

Extremely knowledgeable : 13.33%

Slightly knowledgeable : 16.00%

Very knowledgeable : 22.67%

Moderately knowledgeable : 38.67%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Extremely knowledgeable 10 13.33% [
Very knowledgeable 17 22.67% I
Moderately knowledgeable 29 38.67% I
Slightly knowledgeable 12 16% NG
Not knowledgeable at all 7 9.33% I
Total 75 100%
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I In general, how knowledgeable are you about sex discrimination?

Not knowledgeable at all : 1.30% \

Slightly knowledgeable : 14.29% Extremely knowledgeable : 16.88%

Very knowledgeable : 27.27%

Moderately knowledgeable : 40.26%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Extremely knowledgeable 13 16.88% NG
Very knowledgeable 21 27.27%
Moderately knowledgeable 31 4026% NN
Slightly knowledgeable 1 14.29% NG
Not knowledgeable at all 1 13% 1
Total 77 100%
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I In general, how knowledgeable are you about gender discrimination?

Answer

Extremely knowledgeable
Very knowledgeable
Moderately knowledgeable
Slightly knowledgeable
Not knowledgeable at all

Total
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Not knowledgeable at all : 2.60%

Slightly knowledgeable : 11.69% Extremely knowledgeable : 12.99%

Very knowledgeable : 32.47%

Moderately knowledgeable : 40.26%

Count Percent 20% 40%
10 1299% I
25 32.47% I
31 40.26% I
9 11.69% I
2 26% W
77 100%

60%

80% 100%

QuestionPro



I How difficult were the questions to understand?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total
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Extremely : 1.32%
Very : 1.32% \

Somewhat : 21.05%

- Not at all : 60.53%

Alittle : 15.79%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
46 6053% I
12 15.79% I
16 21.05% I
1 132% 1
1 132% 1
76 100%

80% 100%
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I How distressing was it to answer questions about your personal experiences?

Answer

Not at all
A little
Somewhat
Very
Extremely

Total
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Extremely : 1.30% \

Very:260% —

Somewhat : 15.58%

Alittle : 20.78% Not at all : 59.74%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
46 59.74% I
16 20.78% NI
12 15.58% (NN
2 26% W
1 13% 1
77 100%

80% 100%

QuestionPro
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